
HS10 Descripción Anexo 1
5203000000 Cotton, Carded Or Combed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201008000 Cotton Not Cd/cm, Staple Lngth Of Gt=34.925mm, Oth (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201006000 Cot Not Cd/cm: Stpl Lgth Gt=34.925 mm: Us Note 8 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201005500 Cot Not Cd/cm: Stpl Lgth Gt=34.925 mm: Gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201005000 Cotton Not Crd/cmb Staple Lngth Of &gt;=42.8625mm (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201003800 Cot N Crd/cmb Stp Lng (28.58-34.93 mm) Other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201003400 Cot N Cd/cm Stpl (28.58-34.93mm) Oth: Us Note 7 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002800 Cot N Cd/cm:h/r:stpl (29.37mm-34.925mm):wh: Oth (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002400 Cot N Cd/cm:h/r:stpl(29.37mm-34.925mm):wh:note 6 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002200 Cot N Cd/cb Stpl (28.58mm - 34.93mm), Gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002050 Cot N Crd/cmb Stp Lng &gt;=34.93 & &lt; 42.86mm Ot Hr/rg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002020 Cot N Crd/cmb Stp Lng &gt;=28.58mm & &lt;34.93mm Ot H/r (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201002010 Cot N Crd/cmb H/r Stp Lng &gt;=29.37mm & &lt;42.86mm Wht (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001800 Cot Not Card/comb Stpl Lt 28.575, Nt Har/rgh,other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001400 Cot N Cd/cm:stpl Lt 28.575mm: Not Har/rgh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001200 Cot N Cd/cm:stpl Lt 28.575mm:n Har/rgh: (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001090 Cot N Card/comb Stpl&lt; 28. 05mm & &gt; 19.05 Othr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001030 Cot N Card/comb Stpl&lt; 28. 05mm & &gt; 19.05 Othr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201001010 Cotton, N Card/comb Stpl Lngth &lt; 19.05mm Har/rgh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
5201000500 Cotton, Nt Cd/cm:stpl Lgth Lt 19.05mm: Harsh/rough (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2404129000 Nicotine Prod For Inhalation W/o Combustion Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2404121000 Non-arom Nicotine Mix For Personal Vaping Device (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2404120500 Aromatic Nicotine Mix For Personal Vaping Device (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2404110000 Tobacco/reconst Prod For Inhalation W/o Combustion (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403999070 Other Mfd Tobacco & Subst., Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403999065 Partially Manufactured, Blended Or Mixed Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403999060 Other Mfd Tobacco & Substitutes, Burley (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403999050 Other Mfd Tobacco/sub, Flue-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403996070 Mfd Tobacco,sub Nesoi Incl Extracts,essences,note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403996065 Partially Manufactured,blended/mixed Tobacco,note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403996060 Other Mfd Tobacco & Substitutes, Burley, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403996050 Other Mfd Tobacco/sub, Flue-cured, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993170 Mfd Tobacco & Subst., Used For Other Than Cigarett (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993165 Partly Manuf/blended/mixd Tobacco Nt For Cigarette (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993160 Othr Mfd Tbcc & Substtts,burley,nt For Cgartts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993150 Other Mfd Tbcco/sub,flue-cured, Nt For Cgrtts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993070 Mfd Tobacco & Subst., Used For Other Than Cigarett (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993065 Partly Manuf/blended/mixd Tobacco Nt For Cigarette (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993060 Othr Mfd Tbcc & Substtts,burley,nt For Cgartts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403993050 Other Mfd Tbcco/sub,flue-cured, Nt For Cgrtts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403992190 Mfd Tobacco &  Substitutes Packaged For Marketing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403992140 Snuff And Snuff Flours,in The Idential Frm/pkg Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403992130 Chewing Tobacco,in Idential Frm/pkg As Imported (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403992090 Mfd Tobacco &  Substitutes Packaged For Marketing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403992040 Snuff And Snuff Flours,in The Idential Frm/pkg Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2403992030 Chewing Tobacco,in Idential Frm/pkg As Imported (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990090 Mfd Tobacco, Sub Nesoi Incl Extracts, Essences (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990080 Other Mfd Tobacco & Substitutes, Burley (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990070 Mfg Tobacco, Sub Nesoi Incl Extracts, Essences (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990065 Partially Manufactured, Blended Or Mixed Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990050 Other Mfd Tobacco/sub, Flue-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990040 Snuff And Snuff Flour (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990030 Chewing Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403990020 Chewing Tobacco And Snuff And Snuff Flour (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914790 Homogenized Or Reconstituted Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914780 Homogenized Or Reconstituted Tobacco, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914770 Homogenized Or Reconstituted Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914760 Burley Tobacco,homogenized Or Reconstituted (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914750 Flue-cured Tob,homogenized Or Reconstituted,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914590 Homogenized/reconstituted Tobacco,nesoi, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914580 Homo/recon Tobacco,nesoi, Us Note 5, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914570 Homogenized/reconstituted Tobacco,nesoi, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914560 Burley Tobacco,homogenized/reconstituted,us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914550 Flue-cured Tob,homogenized/reconstituted,us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914390 Hmgnzd/rcnstttd Tbcc,nesoi,not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914380 Hmgnzd/rcnstttd Tbcc,nesoi,not Cig Use, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914370 Hmgnzd/rcnstttd Tbcc,nesoi,not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914360 Burley Tbcc, Hmgnzd/rcnstttd, Not For Cigrtts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914350 Flue-cured Tbcc,hmgnzd/rcnstttd,nt For Cigrtts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914090 Homogenized Or Reconstituted Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914080 Burley Tobacco,homogenized Or Reconstituted, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914070 Homogenized Or Reconstituted Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403914050 Flue-cured Homogenized, Reconstituted Tob, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403912000 Homogenized, Reconstituted Tob, Use As Wrapper Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403199090 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403199080 Maryland Smoking Tobacco,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403199060 Burley Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403199050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403196090 Smoking Tobacco, Described In Us Note 5, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403196080 Maryland Smoking Tobacco, Desc In Us Nte 5, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403196060 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Burley, Us Note 5,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403196050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, , Us Note 5, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403193090 Smoking Tobacco, Not For Cigarettes Use,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403193080 Maryland Smoking Tobacco, Not For Cig Use,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403193060 Burley Smoking Tobacco, Not For Cigarettes Use,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403193050 Flue-cured Smok Tobacco, Not For Cigaretes Use,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403192080 Smoking Tobacco For Markt To Ult Consumr Etc Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403192050 Roll-your-own Tobacco For Making Cigarettes Etc. (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403192020 Pipe Tobacco In Idential Form/package As Imported (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403110000 Water Pipe Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403109090 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403109080 Smoking Tobacco, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403109070 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2403109060 Burley Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403109050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403106090 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Described In Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403106080 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Desc In Us Nte 5, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403106070 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Described In Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403106060 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Burley, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403106050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403103090 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403103080 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Not For Cig Use, Maryland (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403103070 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403103060 Burley Smoking Tobacco, Not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403103050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, Not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403102080 Smoking Tobacco For Markt To Ult Consumr Etc Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403102050 Roll-your-own Tobacco For Making Cigarettes Etc. (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403102040 Smoking Tobacco, Ex/pipe Tobacco, Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403102020 Pipe Tobacco In Idential Form/package As Imported (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100090 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100080 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi, Burley (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100070 Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100050 Flue-cured Smoking Tobacco, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100040 Smoking Tobacco, Ex/pipe Tobacco, Retail-sized Pkg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100030 Smoking Tobacco In Retail-sized Packages (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2403100020 Pipe Tobacco In Retail-sized Packages (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2402900000 Cigar/cheroot/cigarillo/cigs Of Tob Substits Nesoi (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402209000 Cigarettes Containing Tobacco, Nesoi (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402208000 Cigarettes Containing Tobacco Nesoi, Paper-wrapped (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402201000 Cigarettes Containing Tobacco And Clove (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402108080 Cigars, Cheroots And Cigarillos, Gt $0.76 Ea Nesoi (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402108070 Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos Ea. $0.23 Or Over Nesoi (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402108050 Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos Ea. $0.23 - $0.76 Nesoi (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402108030 Small Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos Ea. $0.23 Or Over (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402108000 Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos With Tob $.23 Or Over (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402106000 Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos With Tob $.15 To $.229 (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402103090 Cigars/cheroots/cigerillos Tob Lt $.15, Atf Cls H (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402103070 Cigars/cheroots/cigerillos Tob Lt $.15 (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402103060 Cigars/cheroots/cigaril Tob Nesoi Lt $.15 Atf A-g (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2402103030 Small Cigars/cheroots/cigarillos W/tob Lt $.15 Ea (ths) 10% ARANCEL
2401309091 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309090 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309060 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309050 Tobacco Refuse, Excpt Tobacco Stems, Va Fire-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309040 Tobacco Refuse, Ex/tobacco Stem, Dk-air Curd Ky/tn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309030 Tobacco Refuse, Ex/tobacco Stems, Fire-cured Ky/tn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309020 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309010 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Burley (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401309000 Tobacco Refuse, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307090 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307060 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2401307050 Tobacco Refuse, Excpt Tobacco Stems, Va Fire-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307040 Tobacco Refuse, Ex/tobacco Stem, Dk-air Curd Ky/tn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307035 Tobacco Refuse, Ex/tobacco Stems, Fire-cured Ky/tn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307020 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Burley (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401307010 Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306091 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Cut, Ground Or Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306090 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Cut, Ground Or Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306060 Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured, Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306050 Tobacco Stem, Va Fire-cured, Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306040 Tobaco Stem, Dk-air Curd Ky/tn Cut/grund/pulverizd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306030 Tobacco Stem, Fire-cured Ky/tn Cut/grund/pulverizd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306020 Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured, Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306010 Tobacco Stems, Burley, Cut, Ground Or Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401306000 Tobacco Stems, Cut, Ground Or Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303790 Tobacco Refuse,except Tobacco Stems,nesoi,us Note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303760 Tobacco Refuse,excpt Tbcc Stms,va Sun-cured,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303750 Tobacco Refuse,excpt Tobcc Stms,va Fire-cured,nte5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303740 Tobacco Refuse,ex/tbcc Stms,dk-air Curd Ky/tn,nte5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303735 Tobacco Refuse,ex/tbcc Stms,fire-cured Ky/tn,nte 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303720 Tobacco Refuse,excpt Tobacco Stems,burley,us Nte 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303710 Tobacco Refuse,excpt Tobacco Stems,flue-cured Nte5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303590 Tobacco Stems,nesoi,cut/ground/pulverized,us Note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303560 Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured,cut/ground Etc, Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303550 Tobacco Stems,va Fire-cured,cut/ground Etc, Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303540 Tobaco Stem,dk-air Curd Ky/tn Cut/grund Etc,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303535 Tobacco Stem,fire-cured Ky/tn Cut/grund Etc,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303520 Tobacco Stems,burley,cut,ground/pulverized,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303510 Tobacco Stems,flue-cured,cut/ground Etc,us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303390 Tobacco Stems,nesoi,not Cut/not Ground Etc,us Nte5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303360 Tobacco Stems,va Sun-cured,nt Cut/ground Etc,note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303350 Tobacco Stems,va Fire-cured,nt Cut/grnd Etc,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303340 Tbcc Stms,dark-air Cured Ky/tn Nt Cut/ground Nte 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303335 Tobacco Stems,fire-curd Ky/tn,nt Cut/grnd Etc Nte5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303320 Tobacco Stems,burley,nt Cut/ground/plvrzd,us Note5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303310 Tobacco Stems,flue-cured,nt Cut/grnd/plvrzd,note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303091 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Not Cut/not Ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303090 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Not Cut/not Ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303060 Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured,  Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303050 Tobacco Stems, Va Fire-cured,  Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303040 Tobacco Stems, Dark-air Cured Ky/tn Not Cut/ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303030 Tobacco Stems, Fire-curd Ky/tn, Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303020 Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured, Not Cut/not Ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303010 Tobacco Stems, Burley, Not Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401303000 Tobacco Stems Not Cut, Not Ground, Not Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302790 Tbcc Rfs,ex Tbcc Stms,nesoi,not For Cigarettes Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302760 Tobacco Refuse,ex Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302750 Tbcc Refuse,excpt Tobacco Stems,va Fire-cured Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302740 Tbcc Refuse,ex/tobacco Stem,dk-air Curd Ky/tn Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2401302735 Tbcc Refuse,ex/tbcc Stms,fire-cured Ky/tn Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302720 Tbcco Refuse,ex Tbcc Stms,burley,nt For Cgrtts Use (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302710 Tbcc Rfs,ex Tobacco Stems,flue-cured,not For Cig (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302590 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Cut, Ground, Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302560 Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured, Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302550 Tobacco Stems,va Fire-cured,cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302540 Tobacco Stems, Dark-air Cured Ky/tn,cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302535 Tobacco Stms,fire-curd Ky/tn,cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302520 Tobacco Stems, Burley, Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302510 Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured,cut/ground Or Pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302390 Tobacco Stems, Nesoi, Not Cut/not Ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302360 Tobacco Stems, Va Sun-cured,  Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302350 Tobacco Stems, Va Fire-cured,  Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302340 Tobacco Stems, Dark-air Cured Ky/tn Not Cut/ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302335 Tobacco Stems, Fire-curd Ky/tn, Not Cut/ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302320 Tobacco Stems, Burley, Not Cut/ground/pulverized (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401302310 Tobacco Stems, Flue-cured, Not Cut/not Ground Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401301900 Oriental/turk Tobacco Refuse, Except Tobacco Stems (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401301600 Orien/turk Tobacco Stems Cut Ground Or Pulverize (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401301300 Oriental/turkish Tobacco Stems Nt Cut/not Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401300900 Tobacco Refuse, Ex Tobacco Stems From Cigar Leaf (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401300600 Tobacco Stem From Cigar Leaf Cut Ground/pulverize (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401300300 Tobacco Stems, From Cigar Leaf, Not Cut/not Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208790 Tobacco Nesoi, Threshed, Partly/wholly Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208760 Blackfat Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208755 Va Sun-cured Tobacco Threshed, Stem/strip, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208750 Va Fire-cured Tobacco, Threshed, Stem/strip Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208740 Dk-air Curd Ky/tenn Tobaco Thresh Stem/strip Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208735 Fire-cured Ky/tenn Tob Thresh Stem/strip Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208730 Maryland Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208720 Burley Tob Threshed Partly/wholly Stem/strip Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208710 Flue-cured Tobacco, Threshed Stemmd/strippd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208590 Tobacco Nesoi, Threshed, Stem/strip U.S. Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208560 Blackfat Tobacco, Threshed Stemmed/stripped Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208555 Va Sun-cured Tobacco Threshed, Stem/strip Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208550 Va Fire-cured Tob, Threshed Stem/strip U.S. Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208540 Dk-air Curd Ky/tenn Tob Thresh Stem/strip Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208535 Fire-cured Ky/tenn Tob Thresh Stem/strip Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208530 Maryland Tob, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208520 Burley Tob Threshd Partly/wholly Stem/strip Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208510 Flue-cured Tob Threshed Stemmd/strippd U.S. Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208390 Tob Nesoi Thresh Stem/strip Not Used In Cigarette (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208360 Blackfat Tob Thresh Stem/strip Not In Cigarettes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208355 Va Sun-curd Tob Thresh Stem/strip Nt For Cigarette (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208350 Va Fire-cured Tobacco, Threshed, Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208340 Dk-air Curd Kentucky/tenn Tobaco Thresh Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208335 Fire-cured Kentucky/tenn Tobacco Thresh Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208330 Maryland Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2401208320 Burley Tob Thresh Stem/strip Nt Used For Cigarette (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208310 Flue-cured Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208080 Tobacco Nesoi, Threshed, Partly/wholly Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208070 Cigar Binder Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208060 Blackfat Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208052 Va Sun-cured Tobacco Threshed, Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208051 Va Fire-cured Tobacco, Threshed, Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208050 Va Fire-cured, Sun-cured Tob Threshed, Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208042 Dk-air Curd Kentucky/tenn Tobaco Thresh Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208041 Fire-cured Kentucky/tenn Tobacco Thresh Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208040 Dark-fired Kentucky/tenn Tobacco Thresh Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208030 Maryland Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208020 Burley Tobacco, Threshed, Partly/wholly Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401208010 Flue-cured Tobacco, Threshed, Stemmed/stripped (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401207500 Orien/turk Tob Threshed, Partly/wholly Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401206040 Tobacco Nesoi From Cigar Leaf, Threshed Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401206020 Conn Shade Tob From Cigar Leaf Threshed Stem/strip (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205740 Tobacco Nesoi Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrapper Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205730 Blackfat Tob Nesoi Nt Threshd Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205725 Va Sun-cured Tobacco Nesoi Nt Thrsh Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205720 Va Fire-cured Tob Nesoi Nt Thrsh Lt 35%wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205715 Dkair Cur Ky/tenn Tob Nesoi Nt/thrsh Lt 35%wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205710 Firecured Ky/tenn Tob Nesoi Nt/thrsh Lt 35%wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205595 Tob Nesoi Inc Cigar Lf Nt Threshed &lt;35% Wrappr Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205560 Blackfat Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Threshd &lt; 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205552 Va Sun-cured Tobacco Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205551 Va Fire-cured Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wraper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205550 Va Fire/sun-cured Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205542 Dk-air Cur Ky/tenn Tob Inc Cigar Lf N/thrsh &lt;35%wr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205541 Fire-cured Ky/tenn Tob Inc Cigar Lf N/thrsh &lt;35%wr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205540 Darkfired Ky/tenn Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205095 Tob Nesoi Inc Cigar Lf Nt Threshed &lt;35% Wrappr Tob (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205085 Filler Tob Nesoi Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35% Wrappr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205070 Cigar Binder Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thresh &lt;35% Wrapr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205060 Blackfat Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Threshd &lt; 35% Wrapper (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205050 Va Fire/sun-cured Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401205040 Darkfired Ky/tenn Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35%wr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401204585 Cigar Filler Tobacco Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh &lt;35% Wrappr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401204570 Cigar Binder Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thresh &lt;35% Wrapr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203540 Tobacco Stemd/strip Lt35% Wrapper Nt Threshd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203530 Maryland Tob Nesoi Strpd Nt Threshd Lt 35% Wrappr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203520 Burley Tob Nesoi Strp Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203510 Flue-cured Tob Strpd Nt Thrshd Lt 35% Wrpr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203340 Tob Nesoi Stem/strip Nt Thresh Lt 35%wrpper Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203330 Maryland Tob Strpd Nt Threshd Lt 35% Wrappr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203320 Burley Tob Nesoi Strp Nt Cut Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203310 Flue-cured Tob Nesoi Nt Thrshd Lt 35% Wrapr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203140 Tob Nesoi Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrapper Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2401203130 Maryland Tob Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrapper Tobacco (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203120 Burley Tob Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrappr Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203110 Flue-cured Tob Nt Threshed Lt 35% Wrap Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203090 Cig Leaf Tob Nesoi Stem/strip Nt Thresh &lt;35%wrpper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203080 Cig Leaf Filler Tob Stem/strip Nt Thresh &lt;35%wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203030 Maryland Tob Cig Leaf Strpd Nt Threshd &lt;35% Wrappr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203020 Burley Tob Cig Leaf Strp Nt Threshed &lt; 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401203010 Flue-cured Tob Cig Leaf Strpd Nt Thrshd &lt;35% Wrapr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202990 Cigar Filler Tobacco Cigar Lf Nt Thrsh Lt 35% Wrap (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202970 Cigar Bind Tob Inc Cigar Lf Nt Thresh Lt 35% Wrapr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202600 Orient/turk Tob Nesoi Nt Thresh Lt 35% Wrapper Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202300 Orient/turk Cig Lf Stem/strip Nt Thresh Lt 35% Wrp (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202040 Tobacco Nesoi Stem/strip Not Threshed Ov 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401202020 Conn Shade Tob Stem/strip Nt Threshed Ov 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401201800 Tobacco Nesoi Stem/strip Not Threshed Ov 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401201440 Tobacco Nesoi Stem/strip Ov 35% Wrppr Nt Conn Shad (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401201420 Conn Shade Tob Stem/strip Nt Threshed Ov 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401200500 Leaf Tob Stem/strip Nt Thresh Prdct Of 2 Countries (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109560 Tobacco Cont Lt 35% Wrppr Not Stemmd/strippd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109530 Blackfat Tobacco, Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109525 Va Sun-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109520 Va Fire-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109515 Dk-air Curd Ky/tenn Tob Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrap (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109510 Firecured Ky/ten Tob Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109060 Tobacco Nesoi, Not Stem/strip, Less Than 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109030 Blackfat Tobacco, Not Stem/strip &lt; 35% Wrapper Tob (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109022 Va Sun-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109021 Va Fire-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109020 Va Fire/sun-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109012 Dk-air Curd Ky/tenn Tob Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wraper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109011 Fire-cured Ky/tenn Tob Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401109010 Dark-fired Ky/tenn Tob Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108060 Tobacco Nesoi, Not Stem/strip, Less Than 35% Wrppr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108050 Filler Tob Incl Cig Leaf Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrppr (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108040 Cigar Binder Tobacco, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108030 Blackfat Tobacco, Not Stem/strip &lt; 35% Wrapper Tob (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108020 Va Fire/sun-cured Tob, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401108010 Dark-fired Ky/tenn Tob Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (gkg) 10% ARANCEL
2401107050 Filler Tob Incl Cig Leaf Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401107040 Cigar Binder Tobacco, Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106590 Tobacco Lit Air-cur Lf Lt=35%wrp Nt Stm/strp Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106580 Maryland Tobac Nesoi Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106560 Burley Tobacco Nesoi Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106530 Fluecured Tob, Nesoi, Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106390 Tobacco Nesoi Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrppr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106380 Maryland Tob Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrppr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106360 Burley Tobacco Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrppr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106330 Flue-cured Tob Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrppr Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL



2401106190 Tobacco Lit Air-cur Lf Nt Cgrts Lt=35% Wrp Nt Stem (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106180 Maryland Tob, Not Stem/strip, Less Than 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106160 Burley Tob, Not Stem/strip, Less Than 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106130 Flue-cured Tob,not Stem/strip, Less Than 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106090 Cigarette Leaf Tob Nesoi Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106080 Maryland Cig Leaf Tob Not Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106060 Burley Cig Leaf Tobacco Nt Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401106030 Flue-cured Cig Leaf Tob Nt Stem/strip &lt;35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401105350 Filler Tob Inc Cig Leaf Nt Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401105340 Cigar Binder Tobacco, Not Stem/strip Lt 35% Wrappr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401104800 Orient/turk Tob Not Stem/strip Less Than 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401104400 Orient/turk Cigarette Lf Tob  Unmfg Lt 35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401104000 Cig Lf Tob Orient/turk Nov 21.6cm Unmfg &lt;35% Wrppr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102940 Tobacco N/stem/strip Contning Ov 35% Wrapper Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102920 Conn. Shade, Nesoi, Nt Stem/strip Ov 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102140 Wrapper Tobacco, Nesoi Containing Over 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102120 Conn. Shade Wrapper Not Stem/strip Ov 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102040 Tobacco Not Stem/strip Over 35% Wrapper Tob, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
2401102020 Conn. Shade Tobacco, Not Stem/strip Ov 35% Wrapper (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404909090 Other Vegetable Products Neosi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404909040 Raw Vegetable Materials Used Primarily In Dyeing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404909020 Canaigre Etc & Oth Raw Vegetbl Materials For Tanng (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404902000 Broomcorn Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (t) 10% ARANCEL
1404901000 Vege Hair Used Primarily As Stuffing Or Padding (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404900000 Vegetable Products Neosi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404200000 Cotton Linters (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404100040 Raw Vegetable Materials Used Primarily In Dyeing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1404100020 Canaigre Etc & Oth Raw Vegetbl Materials For Tanng (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1403904000 Vegetable Materials For Brooms Or Brushes, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1403902000 Istle Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1403100000 Broomcorn Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (t) 10% ARANCEL
1403009400 Vegetable Materials For Brooms Or Brushes, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1403009200 Istle Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1403001000 Broomcorn Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (t) 10% ARANCEL
1402990000 Vegetable Materials For Stuffing Or Padding, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402910000 Vegetable Hair Used Primarily As Stuffing Or Paddi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402909000 Other Materials For Stuffing Or Padding, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402901000 Vege Hair Used Primarily As Stuffing Or Padding (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402100000 Kapok Used Primarily As Stuffing Or Padding (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402009900 Vegetable Materials For Stuffing Or Padding, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1402009100 Vege Hair Used Primarily As Stuffing Or Padding (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1401904000 Vegetable Materials Used Primrly For Plaitng Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1401902000 Willow (osier) Used Primarily For Plaiting (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1401204000 Rattans Used Primarily For Plaiting, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
1401202090 Rattan Rough Length 3.9 M Or Less Or Cut Tranvrsly (no) 10% ARANCEL
1401202010 Rattan In The Rough Length 4 M Or More For Plaitng (no) 10% ARANCEL
1401100000 Bamboo, Used Primarily For Plaiting (no) 10% ARANCEL
1302390090 Mucilage & Thickner W/n Modified,frm Veg Prd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1302390010 Carrageenan (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302390000 Mucilage & Thickner W/n Modified,frm Veg Prd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302320040 Mucilage & Thickner W/nt Modified,from Locust Bean (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302320020 Mucilage & Thickener W/n Modified, From Guar Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302310000 Agar-agar (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302200000 Pectic Substances, Pectinates And Pectates (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302199040 Vegetable Saps And Extracts, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302199020 Cashew Nut Shell Liquid (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302194140 Substances Havng Anesthetic Prophylactic Etc Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302194120 Ginseng, Crude (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302194040 Substances Havng Anesthetic Prophylactic Etc Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302194020 Ginseng, Crude (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302192100 Poppy Straw Extract (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302192000 Poppy Straw Extract (x) 10% ARANCEL
1302140100 Vegetable Saps And Extracts, Of Ephedra (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302140000 Vegtbl Sap & Extract Of Pyrethrum/rts Cnt Rotenone (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302130000 Vegetable Saps And Extracts Of Hops (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302120000 Vegetable Saps And Extracts Of Licorice (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1302110000 Vegetable Saps And Extracts, Opium (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1214900090 Rutabagas Lupines Vetches & Simlr Forage Prd Nesoi (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214900030 Clover, Whether Or Not In The Form Of Pellets (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214900025 Hay, Nesoi, Whether Or Not In The Form Of Pellets (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214900020 Hay, Whether Or Not In The Form Of Pellets (ton) 10% ARANCEL
1214900018 Timothy Hay,whether Or Not In The Form Of Pellets (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214900015 Hay, Nesoi, Whether Or Not In The Form Of Pellets (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214900010 Alfalfa Hay, Nesoi, Whether Or Not Double Compresd (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214100060 Alfalfa (lucerne) Meal And Pellets, Nesoi (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214100050 Alfalfa (lucerne) Meal/pellets, Nesoi, Sun-cured (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214100040 Alfalfa (lucerne) Meal And Pellets, Sun-cured (ton) 10% ARANCEL
1214100030 Alfalfa (lucerne) Cubes, Sun-cured (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214100020 Alfalfa (lucerne) Meal And Pellets, Dehydrated (ton) 10% ARANCEL
1214100015 Alfalfa (lucerne) Meal/pellets, Nesoi, Dehydrated (t) 10% ARANCEL
1214100010 Alfalfa (lucerne) Cubes, Dehydrated (t) 10% ARANCEL
1213000000 Cereal Straw & Husks Unprep W/n Chop Etc Or Pellet (t) 10% ARANCEL
1211909300 Plants And Parts, Used In Perfm/phrm/insct, Ch/frz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909290 Other Plants & Parts, Nesoi, Fr/dr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909280 Herbal Teas & Infusions (single Species), Fr/dr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909250 Sage, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Cut, Crushed Or Powderd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909240 Basil Fresh Or Dried W/nt Cut Crushed Or Powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909231 Substances, Prncply Used As Medicament Fr/dr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909220 Psyllium Seed Husks, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicament (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909190 Other Plants & Parts, Nesoi, (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909180 Herbal Teas & Infusions (single Species, Unmixed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909150 Sage, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Cut, Crushed Or Powderd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909140 Basil Fresh Or Dried W/nt Cut Crushed Or Powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909131 Substances, Prncply Used As Medicament Fr/dr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909120 Psyllium Seed Husks, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicament (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909090 Plants & Parts, Nesoi, Used Primrly In Prfumry Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1211909080 Herbal Teas & Infusions (single Species, Unmixed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909050 Sage, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Cut, Crushed Or Powderd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909040 Basil Fresh Or Dried W/nt Cut Crushed Or Powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909031 Substances, Prncply Used As Medicament Fr/dr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211909020 Psyllium Seed Husks, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicament (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908090 Plants & Parts, Nesoi, Used Primrly In Prfumry Etc (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908080 Plants & Parts Ex Mint Leaves Used As Herbal Teas (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908050 Sage, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Cut, Crushed Or Powderd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908040 Basil Fresh Or Dried W/nt Cut Crushed Or Powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908030 Substances, Prncply Used As Medicament Fr/dr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908020 Psyllium Seed Husks, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicament (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211908010 Coca Leaves, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicaments/ingrt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211904040 Mint Leaves Frsh/dried, Cut Crushd Or Powdrd Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211904020 Mint Leaves Frsh/drd As Herbal Teas & Herbal Infsn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211902000 Mint Leaves, Crude Or Not Manufactured, Frsh/dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211600000 African Cherry Bark, Fresh, Chilled, Frozen, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211500000 Ephedra (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211400000 Poppy Straw, Fresh/dried, Cut/crushed/powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211300000 Coca Leaf, Fresh/dried, Cut/crushed/powdered (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211201500 Ginseng Roots, Chilled Or Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211201090 Ginseng Roots Wild Fresh/dried W/nt Cut Crushd/pwd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211201020 Ginseng Roots Cultivated Frsh/drd W/n Cut Crsh/pwd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211200040 Ginseng Roots Wild Fresh/dried W/nt Cut Crushd/pwd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211200020 Ginseng Roots Cultivated Frsh/drd W/n Cut Crsh/pwd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1211100000 Licorice Roots Fresh/dried W/nt Cut Crushed/powdrd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1210200040 Hop Cones Ground Or Powdered, Fresh/dried; Lupulin (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1210200020 Hop Cone Pellets, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1210100000 Hop Cones Frsh/dried, Not Ground Powdrd Or Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994190 Seeds, Fruits And Spores Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994170 Tobacco Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994090 Seeds, Fruits And Spores Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994080 Seeds, Fruits And Spores Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994075 Melon Seed, Nesoi, Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994070 Tobacco Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994060 Seeds, Fruits And Spores Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994040 Watermelon Seeds, Fruit And Spores Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209994020 Cantaloupe Seeds, Fruit And Spores Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209992000 Tree And Shrub Seeds, Fruits & Spores For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918090 Vegetable Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918080 Vegetable Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918074 Turnip Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918070 Tomato Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918060 Squash Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918055 Pumpkin Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918054 Parsnip Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918050 Lettuce Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918047 Kohlrabi Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918045 Kale Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1209918040 Cucumber Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918030 Spinach Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918020 Radish Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918010 Carrot Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918009 Cabbage Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918008 Green Cabbage Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918007 Cabbage Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209918005 Broccoli Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209916090 Pepper Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209916010 Sweet Pepper Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209916000 Pepper Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209915000 Parsley Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209914000 Onion Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209912000 Celery Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209911000 Cauliflower Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209300090 Seeds Herb Plants Prncply Flowers, For Sowng,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209300010 Petunia Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209300000 Seeds Herbaceous Plants Prncply Flowers, For Sowng (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299196 Seeds Of Forage Plants For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299179 Other Grass Seeds Used Fr Sowing Nesoi Ex Wild Rye (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299176 Wild Rye, Seed Of A Kind For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299174 Wheatgrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299171 Wheatgrass, Crested Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299160 Sudan Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299140 Orchard Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299138 Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299137 Smooth Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299136 Bromegrass, Meadow, Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299130 Birdsfoot Trefoil Grass Seed Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299126 Bermuda Grass Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299125 Bermuda Grass Seed Used For Sowing, Husked (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299120 Bent Grass (genus Agrostis) Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299096 Seeds Of Forage Plants For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299079 Grass Seeds Of A Kind For Sowing Nesoi Ex Wild Rye (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299076 Wild Rye, Seed Of A Kind For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299074 Wheatgrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299071 Wheatgrass, Crested Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299060 Sudan Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299040 Orchard Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299038 Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299037 Smooth Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299036 Bromegrass, Meadow, Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299030 Birdsfoot Trefoil Grass Seed Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299026 Bermuda Grass Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299025 Bermuda Grass Seed Used For Sowing, Husked (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209299020 Bent Grass (genus Agrostis) Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209291000 Beet Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290096 Seeds Of Forage Plants, Ex Beet, For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1209290095 Seeds Of Forage Plants, Ex Beet, For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290090 Seeds Of Forage Plants, Ex Beet, For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290079 Grass Seeds Of A Kind For Sowing Nesoi Ex Wild Rye (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290076 Wild Rye, Seed Of A Kind For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290075 Grass Seeds Of A Kind For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290074 Wheatgrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290071 Wheatgrass, Crested Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290070 Wheatgrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290060 Sudan Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290040 Orchard Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290039 Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290038 Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290037 Smooth Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290036 Bromegrass, Meadow, Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290035 Bromegrass Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290030 Birdsfoot Trefoil Grass Seed Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290026 Bermuda Grass Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290025 Bermuda Grass Seed For Sowing, Husked (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209290020 Bent Grass (genus Agrostis) Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209260090 Timothy Grass Seed For Sowing, Other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209260010 Certified Timothy Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209260000 Timothy Grass Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209250040 Rye Grass Seed For Sowing, Perennial (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209250020 Rye Grass Seed For Sowing, Annual (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209240000 Kentucky Blue Grass (poa Pratensis L.) Sowing Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230090 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230060 Meadow Fescue Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230050 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230039 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Creeping Red, Other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230031 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Creeping Red, Certified (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230030 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Creeping Red (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209230020 Fescue Seed For Sowing, Tall (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224095 Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224060 Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed For Sowing, Sweet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224049 Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed For Sowing, Red Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224041 Double Cut Red Clover Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224040 Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed For Sowing, Red (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224030 Crimson Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209224020 Clover (trifolium Spp.) Seed For Sowing, Alsike (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209222000 Clover (trifolium Spp.)sowing Seed White & Ladino (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209210040 Alfalfa (lucerne) Seed For Sowing Except Certified (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209210020 Alfalfa (lucerne) Seed For Sowing, Certified (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209190000 Beet Seed Used For Sowing Except Sugar Beet Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209110000 Sugar Beet Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1209100000 Sugar Beet Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990391 Other Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990360 Hemp Seeds, Other Than For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990340 Hemp Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1207990320 Hemp Seeds (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990310 Niger Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990291 Other Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990220 Hemp Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990210 Niger Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990191 Oil Seeds & Oleaginous Fruits, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990190 Oil Seeds & Oleaginous Fruits W/nt Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990120 Hemp Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990110 Niger Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990090 Oil Seeds & Oleaginous Fruits W/nt Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990010 Niger Seed, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207990000 Oil Seeds & Oleaginous Fruits W/nt Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207920000 Shea Nuts (karite Nuts), Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207700075 Melon Seed, Nesoi, Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207700040 Watermelon Seeds, Fruit And Spores Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207700020 Cantaloupe Seeds, Fruit And Spores Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207600000 Safflower Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207500000 Mustard Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207400090 Sesame Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207400010 Sesame Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken, Cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207400000 Sesame Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207300000 Castor Oil Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207290000 Cotton Seeds, Except For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207210000 Cotton Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207200090 Cotton Seeds, Except For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207200010 Cotton Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1207200000 Cotton Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000090 Sunflower Seeds, Nesoi, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000080 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000075 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, Shelled, Cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000070 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000069 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000065 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, In Shell, Cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000061 Sunflower Seeds For Human Use, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000040 Sunflower Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000035 Sunflower Seeds For Sowing, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000031 Sunflower Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000030 Sunflower Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken, For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1206000020 Sunflower Seeds Whether/not Broken, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205900090 Rape Or Colza Seeds, Nesoi, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205900020 Rape/colza Seed For Use As Oil Stock,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205900010 Rape/colza Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205100090 Rape/colza Seeds, Nesoi, Low Erucic Acid (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205100020 Rape/colza Seed, Use As Oil Stock, Low Erucic Acid (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205100010 Rape/colza Seeds For Sowing,low Erucic Acid (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205000090 Rape Or Colza Seeds Nesoi, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205000020 Rape Or Colza Seeds For Use As Oil Stock Brokn/not (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1205000010 Rape Or Colza Seeds For Sowing, Whether/not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1204000090 Flaxseed (linseed), Nesoi,  Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000075 Flaxseed (linseed), Nesoi,  Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000055 Flaxseed (linseed),cert Org, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000035 Flaxseed (linseed) For Use As Oil Stock Broken/not (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000025 Cert Organic Flaxseed (linseed) As Oil Stck Nt Brk (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000020 Flaxseed (linseed) For Use As Oil Stock Broken/not (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1204000010 Flaxseed (linseed) For Sowing, Whthr Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1203000000 Copra (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202429040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202429020 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/n Br Use For Oil Stock,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202428040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202428020 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/n Br Use For Oil Stock,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202426040 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn,  Addtl Note 2,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202426020 Peanuts Raw,shelled, Addtl Note 2, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202425040 Peanuts Raw Shelled, Gen Note 15, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202425020 Peanuts Raw Shelld W/n Br, For Use As Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202424040 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn,  Addtl Note 2,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202424020 Peanuts Raw,shelled, Addtl Note 2, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202422040 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202422020 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched For Oil Stock, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202421540 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched, Us Note 2, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202421520 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched For Oil Stock, Usn 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202421040 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched, Gen Note 15, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202421020 Shelled Peanuts, Dry-blanched For Oil Stock, Gn 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202420540 Peanuts Raw Shelled, Gen Note 15, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202420520 Peanuts Raw Shelld W/n Br, For Use As Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202418040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202418020 Peanuts Raw In Shell For Use As Oil Stock Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202414040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw, In Shell Addtl Us Nte 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202414020 Peanuts Raw In Shell Use As Oil Stock Addtl Note 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202410540 Peanuts Raw In Shell Nesoi Described In Gen Note15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202410520 Peanuts For Use As Oil Stock,in Shell,gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202308040 Peanutseeds, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202308020 Peanut Seeds For Use For Oil Stock,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202308000 Peanut Seeds, Nt Roastd Or Othws Cookd, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202304040 Peanut Seed As Described In Addtl Note 2, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202304020 Peanut Seeds,as Described Us Note 2, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202304000 Peanut Seeds,nt Roast Or Cookd Decribed Us Note 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202300540 Peanut Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202300520 Peanut Seeds, Describ Gen Note 15, For Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202300500 Peanut Seeds, Nt Roast Or Cookd Dscrib Gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202208040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202208020 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/n Br Use For Oil Stock,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202204040 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi, Addtl Note 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202204020 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/nt Br Oil Stock Addtl Note 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202200540 Peanuts Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi, Gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202200520 Peanuts Raw Shelld W/n Br, Oil Stock, Gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202200040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw Shelled W/nt Brkn, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1202200020 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw Shelld W/n Br, Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202108040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202108020 Peanuts Raw In Shell For Use As Oil Stock Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202104040 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw, In Shell Addtl Us Nte 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202104020 Peanuts Raw In Shell Use As Oil Stock Addtl Note 2 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202100540 Peanuts Raw In Shell Nesoi Described In Gen Note15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202100520 Peanuts For Use As Oil Stock,in Shell,gen Note 15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1202100000 Peanuts (ground-nuts) Raw, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201900090 Soybeans, Whether Or Not Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201900010 Soybeans, Organic, Whether Or Not Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201900005 Soybean Seeds Of A Kind Used As Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201100090 Soybean Seeds Of A Kind Used As Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201100010 Soybean Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201100000 Soybean Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201000090 Soybeans, Nesoi, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201000055 Soybeans, Whether Or Not Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201000045 Soybeans, Organic, Whether Or Not Broken, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201000030 Soybean Seeds Of A Kind Used As Oil Stock (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1201000020 Soybean Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008900140 Cereals, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008900120 Wild Rice (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008900040 Cereals, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008900020 Wild Rice (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008600000 Triticale (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008500090 Quinoa (chenopodium Quinoa), Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008500010 Organic Quinoa (chenopodium Quinoa) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008500000 Quinoa (chenopodium Quinoa) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008400000 Fonio (digitaria Spp.) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008300000 Canary Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008290000 Millet, Other Than Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008210000 Millet Seed For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008200000 Millet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1008100000 Buckwheat (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1007900000 Grain Sorghum Except Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1007100000 Grain Sorghum Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1007000040 Grain Sorghum Except Seeds For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1007000020 Grain Sorghum Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006400000 Rice, Broken (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309085 Rice, Mixtures Of Grains Semi-/wholly Milled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309075 Rice, Short Grain, Semi- Or Wholly Milled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309065 Rice, Medium Grain, Semi- Or Wholly Milled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309061 Rice, Long Grain, Semi- Or Wholly Milled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309059 Basmati Rice Long Grain Semi- Or Wholly Milled Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309057 Jasmine Rice Long Grain Semi- Or Wholly Milled Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309055 Rice, Long Grain, Semi- Or Wholly Milled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309040 Rice, Semi/wholly Milled, Mixtures Of Grains,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309030 Rice, Semi/wholly Milled, Short Grain, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309020 Rice, Semi/wholly Milled, Medium Grain, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1006309015 Rice, Organic Semi- Or Wholly Milled Not Parboiled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006309010 Rice, Semi/wholly Milled, Long Grain, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006301040 Rice, Semi/wholly Milled, Parboild, Inc Mixs,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006301020 Rice, Semi Or Wholly Milled, Parboiled, Long Grain (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204080 Rice, Mixtures Of Any Size Grain, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204060 Rice, Short Grain, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204040 Rice, Medium Grain, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204035 Rice, Long Grain, Husked (brown), Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204025 Jasmine Rice, Long Grain, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006204020 Rice, Long Grain, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006202090 Rice, Basmati, Husked (brown), Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006202010 Rice, Basmati, Husked (brown), Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006202000 Rice, Basmati, Husked (brown) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1006100000 Rice In The Husk (paddy Or Rough) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005904060 Corn (maize), Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005904040 Popcorn, Unpopped, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005902025 Yellow Dent Corn (maize), Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005902015 Cert Organic Yellow Dent Corn (maize), Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005902000 Yellow Dent Corn (maize), Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005100090 Corn (maize) Seed, Other Than Yellow Corn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005100010 Yellow Corn (maize), Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1005100000 Corn (maize) Seed, Certified, Excluding Sweet Corn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004900090 Oats, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004900010 Organic Oats, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004900000 Oats, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004100000 Oats, Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004000090 Oats, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004000080 Oats, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004000020 Oats, Mixed Feed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1004000010 Oats, Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003904030 Barley, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003904020 Barley, Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003904000 Barley, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003902000 Barley For Malting Purposes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003100000 Barley Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003004090 Barley, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003004010 Barley Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003004000 Barley, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1003002000 Barley For Malting Purposes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002900000 Rye, Other Than Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002100090 Rye Seed, Not Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002100010 Rye Seeds Of A Kind For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002000090 Rye In The Grain, Other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002000010 Rye In The Grain, Seeds Of A Kind For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1002000000 Rye In The Grain (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990097 Wheat Or Meslin, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990096 Wheat And Meslin, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990065 Soft White Spring Wheat, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1001990060 Soft White Spring Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990055 Canadian Western Red Winter Wheat, Except Seed Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990050 Canadian Western Red Winter Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990045 White Winter Wheat, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990040 White Winter Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990036 Red Spring Wheat, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990035 Red Spring Wheat, Nesoi, (except Seed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990033 Red Spring Wheat Gr 2 Protein Gt 13.9% By Wt Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990030 Red Spring Wheat Gr2 Prtn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.9% Wt Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990029 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Cont Gt 14.2% Wgt. (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990028 Red Spring Wheat Grade 2 Protein Cont Gt 13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990027 Red Spring Wheat Gr 2 Protein Lt=12.9% By Wt Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990026 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.9% Lt=14.2% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990025 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Protn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990024 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.6% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990023 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.3% Lt=13.6% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990022 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.3% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990021 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Content Lt=12.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990020 Red Spring Wheat Grade 1 Protein Cont Gt 13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990019 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1 Protein Cont Gt 14.2% Wgt. (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990018 Red Spring Wheat Gr 1 Protein Gt 13.9% By Wt Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990017 Red Spring Wheat Gr1 Prtn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.9% Wt Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990016 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1 Prtn Gt 13.9% Lt=14.2% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990015 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1 Protn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990014 Red Sprng Wheat Grd 1 Protn Gt 13.6% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990013 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1;prtn Gt 13.3% Lt=13.5% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990012 Red Sprng Whet, Grad 1 Prtn Gt 12.9%, Lt=13.3% Wt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990011 Red Spring Wheat, Grade 1, Protein Lt=12.9% By Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990010 Red Spring Wheat Gr 1 Protein Lt=12.9% By Wt Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990009 Wheat Or Meslin, Certified Organic, Exc Seed Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990007 Red Spring Wheat, Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001990005 Canadian Western Xtra-strong Hard Red Spring Wheat (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001910000 Wheat And Meslin Seed (except Durum) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902096 Wheat And Meslin, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902095 Wheat And Meslin, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902060 Soft White Spring Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902050 Canadian Western Red Winter Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902040 White Winter Wheat, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902035 Red Spring Wheat, Nesoi, (except Seed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902030 Red Spring Wheat, Nesoi, (except Seed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902029 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Cont Gt 14.2% Wgt. (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902026 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.9% Lt=14.2% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902024 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.6% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902023 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 13.3% Lt=13.6% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902022 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Gt 12.9% Lt=13.3% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902021 Red Spring Wheat Grd 2 Prtn Content Lt=12.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902020 Red Spring Wheat, Grade 2, (except Seed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902019 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1 Protein Cont Gt 14.2% Wgt. (kg) 10% ARANCEL



1001902016 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1 Prtn Gt 13.9% Lt=14.2% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902014 Red Sprng Wheat Grd 1 Protn Gt 13.6% Lt=13.9% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902013 Red Spring Wheat Grd 1;prtn Gt 13.3% Lt=13.5% Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902012 Red Sprng Whet, Grad 1 Prtn Gt 12.9%, Lt=13.3% Wt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902011 Red Spring Wheat, Grade 1, Protein Lt=12.9% By Wgt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902010 Red Spring Wheat, Grade 1 (except Seed) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001902005 Canadian Western Xtra-strong Hard Red Spring Wheat (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001901000 Wheat And Meslin Seed (except Durum) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190069 Durum Wheat, Not Organic, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190066 Durum Wheat, Grade 2, Vitreous Kernel Lt=84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190065 Durum Wheat, Grade 2, Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190062 Durum Wheat, Grade 1, Vitreous Kernel Lt=84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190061 Durum Wheat, Grade 1, Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190053 Durum Wheat, Grade 2, Exc Seed Exc Certif. Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190051 Durum Wheat, Grade 1, Exc Seed Exc Certif. Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001190025 Durum Wheat, Certified Organic, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001110000 Durum Wheat Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100099 Durum Wheat Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100096 Durum Wheat Grade 2, Vitreous Kernel Not Over 84% (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100095 Durum Wheat(grade 2) Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100092 Durum Wheat Grade 1, Vitreous Kernel Not Over 84% (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100091 Durum Wheat(grade 1) Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100090 Durum Wheat Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100069 Durum Wheat, Not Organic, Except Seed, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100066 Durum Wheat, Grade 2, Vitreous Kernel Lt=84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100065 Durum Wheat, Grade 2, Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100062 Durum Wheat, Grade 1, Vitreous Kernel Lt=84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100061 Durum Wheat, Grade 1, Vitreous Kernel Gt 84% Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100025 Durum Wheat, Certified Organic, Except Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
1001100010 Durum Wheat Seed (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910995000 Dill (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910994000 Origanum (lippia Spp.) Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910992000 Origanum (lippia Spp.) Crude Or Not Manufactured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910991000 Curry (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910990700 Bay Leaves, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910990600 Thyme, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910990500 Thyme; Bay Leaves, Crude Or Not Manufactured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910910000 Mixtures Of Spices Referred To In Note 1(b) Chap 9 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910500000 Curry (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910404000 Bay Leaves, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910403000 Thyme, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910402000 Thyme; Bay Leaves, Crude Or Not Manufactured (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910200000 Saffron (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910104000 Ginger, Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0910102000 Ginger, Not Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909620000 Seeds Of Anise,badian, Caraway, Etc, Crushed/gd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909500000 Seeds Of Fennel; Juniper Berries (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909400000 Seeds Of Caraway (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0909320000 Seeds Of Cumin, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909310000 Seeds Of Cumin Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909300000 Seeds Of Cumin (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909220000 Seeds Of Coriander Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909210000 Seeds Of Coriander Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909200000 Seeds Of Coriander (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0909100000 Seeds Of Anise Or Badian (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908300000 Cardamoms (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908222000 Mace, Bombay Or Wild, Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908210000 Mace, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908204000 Mace, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908202000 Mace, Bombay Or Wild, Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908120000 Nutmeg, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0908100000 Nutmeg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0907200000 Cloves, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0907100000 Cloves, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0907000000 Cloves (whole Fruit, Cloves And Stems) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0906200000 Cinnamon & Cinnamon-tree Flowers, Crushd Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0906190000 Cinnamon Tree Flowers, Not Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0906110000 Cinnamon, Not Crushd/ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0906100000 Cinnamon & Cinnamon-tree Flowers,n0t Crushd/ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0905200000 Vanilla, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0905000000 Vanilla Beans (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904224000 Anaheim And Ancho Pepper, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904208000 Fruits Of Genus Pimenta Inc Allspice, Drd, Crd, Gr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904207600 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Ground, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904207300 Mixes Of Mashed/macerated Hot Red Pepper&salt Grnd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904207000 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Ground, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904206090 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Dr/cr, Not Gr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904206020 Jalapeno Peppers(genus Capsicum), Dried Not Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904206010 Bell Peppers (genus Capsicum), Dried, Not Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904206000 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Not Ground, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904204000 Anaheim And Ancho Pepper (genus Capsicum) Dr,cr,gr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0904202000 Paprika (genus Capsicum) Dried, Crushed Or Ground (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811905500 Melons, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, W/nt Sweetnd (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811903500 Cranberries (v. Macrocarpum) Unckd/ckd By Water,fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902200 Boysenberries, Unckd/cookd By Water, Fz, W/n Swt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902040 Blueberries, Cltvted (includ Highbush), Frzn, Neso (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902030 Blueberries, Org, Cltvted (includ Highbush), Frzen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902028 Blueberries, Cultivated (includ Highbush), Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902024 Wild Blueberry Unckd/cookd By Steam/boil Water Frz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811902000 Blueberries, Unckd/cooked By Water, Froz, W/n Swt (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811204090 Mulberries & White Or Red Currants, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811204030 Blackberries, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811204000 Blackbrs, Mulbrs & White Or Red Currants, Raw, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811202040 Loganberries,bl Currnts,goosebrs(ex Kiwi) Raw, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811202035 Raspberries, Frozen Uncooked/cooked In Water Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811202025 Raspberries, Red, Frozen, Uncooked/cooked In Water (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0811202020 Raspberries Uncookd/cookd By Water, Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811100070 Strawberries,raw/cookd By Water, Fz, Gt 1.2L,NESOI (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811100060 Strawberries, Fz, Gt 1.2L, Gt 25% Cane/beet Sugar (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811100050 Strawberries, Fz, Gt 1.2 L, Lt=25% Cane/beet Sugar (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0811100020 Strawberries Uncookd/cookd By Water, Fz, Lt=1.2 L (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810904500 Fruits, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810904000 Fruit, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902690 Berries, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902630 Tamarinds, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902610 Currants, Blck,white,red& Gooseberries Except Kiwi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902590 Berries, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902530 Tamarinds, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902090 Berries, Nesoi, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902060 Kiwi Fruit (chinese Gooseberries) Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810902030 Tamarinds, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810700000 Persimmons, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810600000 Durians, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810500090 Kiwi Fruit, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810500010 Kiwi Fruit, Fresh, Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810500000 Kiwi Fruit, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400040 Fruits Of The Genus Vaccinium, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400030 Cranberries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400029 Blueberries, Cultivtd (incl Highbush), Fresh Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400028 Blueberries, Cultivated, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400026 Organic Blueberries, Cultivd (incl Highbush) Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400024 Blueberries, Wild, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810400020 Blueberries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810300000 Currants, Blck,white,red& Gooseberries Except Kiwi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209090 Mulberries And Loganberries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209060 Blackberries, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209045 Blackberries, Fresh, Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209040 Blackberries, Mulberries And Loganberries, Fresh, (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209030 Blackberries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209024 Raspberries, Fresh, Entered 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209022 Raspbrries, Frsh,  Pck Wt 5kg/less,entred 7/1-8/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810209020 Raspberries, Fresh, Entered 7/1-8/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201040 Loganberries, Fresh, Entered 9/1-6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201035 Raspberries, Fresh, Entered 9/1-6/30, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201030 Raspberries, Fresh, Organic, Enter 9/1-6/30, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201028 Raspberries, Fresh, Pack Wt Lt=5kg, 9/1-6/30 Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201024 Raspberries, Fresh, Entered 9/1-6/30, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201023 Raspberries Fresh Organic Pack Wt Lt=5kg, 9/1-6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201022 Raspberries, Pck Wt5kg Less,frsh, Entered 9/1-6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810201020 Raspberries, Fresh, Entered 9/1-6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104090 Strawberries, Fresh, Entered 9/16-6/14 Incl, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104080 Other Strawberries, Fresh,not Org, Entrd 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104060 Strwbrrs, As Stat Nt 3, Frsh,nt Org, Ent 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104040 Other Strawberries, Fresh,organic, Entrd 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0810104020 Strwbrrs, As Stat Nt 3, Frsh, Org, Entrd 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104010 Strawberries, Fresh, Organic, Entered 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810104000 Strawberries, Fresh, Entered 9/16-6/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102090 Strawberries, Fresh, Entered 6/15-9/15 Incl, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102080 Other Strawberries,fresh,not Org, Enterd 6/15-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102060 Strwbrrs, As Stat Nt 3,frsh,nt Org, Ent 6/15-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102040 Other Strawberries,fresh,organic, Enterd 6/15-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102020 Strwbrrs, Prcssd Stat Nt 3,frsh,org, Ent 6/15-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102010 Strawberries, Fresh, Organic, Entered 6/15-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0810102000 Strawberries, Fresh, Entered 6/15-9/15, Inclusive (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809404000 Plums (inc Prune Plums) & Sloes Frsh Ent 6/1-12/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809402000 Plums (inc Prune Plums)& Sloes, Frsh, Ent 1/1-5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809304090 Nectarines, Fresh, Entered 12/1-5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809304010 Peaches, Fresh, Entered 12/1-5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809304000 Peaches, Inc Nectarines, Fresh, Entered 12/1-5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809302000 Peaches, Inc Nectarines, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809290000 Cherries, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809210000 Sour Cherries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809200040 Cherries, Tart Varieties, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809200020 Cherries, Sweet Varieties, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809200000 Cherries, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0809100000 Apricots, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808404025 Quinces Entered 7/1-3/31, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808404015 Quinces, Organic, Entered 7/1 - 3/31, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808402025 Quinces Entered 4/1-6/30, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808402015 Quinces, Organic, Entered 4/1 - 6/30, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808304045 Other Pears Entered Any Other Time, Fresh, Not Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808304035 Asian Pears Entered Any Other Time, Fresh, Not Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808304025 Pears Entered 7/1-3/31, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808304015 Pears, Organic, Entered 7/1 - 3/31 Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808302045 Other Pears Entered 4/1-6/30, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808302035 Asian Pears Entered 4/1-6/30, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808302025 Pears Entered 4/1-6/30, Fresh, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808302015 Pears, Organic, Entered 4/1 - 6/30, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808204025 Pears & Quinces Entered 7/1-3/31 Fresh Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808204015 Pears & Quinces, Organic, Entered 7/1 - 3/31 Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808204000 Pear & Quinces, Fresh, Enterd 7/1-3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808202025 Pears & Quinces Entered 4/1-6/30 Fresh Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808202015 Pears & Quinces, Organic, Entered 4/1 - 6/30 Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808202000 Pears & Quinces, Fresh, Entered 4/1-6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808100065 Apples, Valued Over $0.22 Per Kg Fresh Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808100060 Apples, Fresh, Valued Gt $0.22 Per Kilogram (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808100045 Apples, Organic, Valued Over $0.22 Per Kg, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808100030 Apples, Fresh Valued $0.22 Per Kilogram Or Less (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0808100000 Apples, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807198040 Melons, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807198020 Melons, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30, Honeydew (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807198000 Melons, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30, Inclusive, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0807197040 Melons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To 5/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807197020 Melons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To 5/31, Honeydew (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807197000 Melons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To 5/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807196000 Ogen & Galia Melons, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807195000 Ogen & Galia Melons, Frsh, Entered 12/1 To 5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807192000 Cantaloupes, Fresh, Enterd 9/16-7/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807191000 Cantaloupes, Fresh, Entered 8/1-9/15 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114090 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 4/1-11/30, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114080 Othr Sdlss Wtrmlns Frsh Nt Org,entrd Any Othr Time (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114060 Mini Sdlss Wtrmlns Frsh Nt Org,entrd Any Othr Time (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114040 Othr Sdlss Wtrmlns Frsh Ct Org,entrd Any Othr Time (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114020 Mini Sdlss Wtrmlns Frsh Ct Org,entrd Any Othr Time (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114010 Seedless Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 4/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807114000 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 4/1-11/30, Incl,any Yr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113090 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To 3/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113080 Other Seedlss Watrmlns, Fresh,nt Org Ent 12/1-3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113060 Mini Seedless Watrmlns, Fresh,nt Org Ent 12/1-3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113040 Other Seedlss Watrmlns, Fresh,ct Org Ent 12/1-3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113020 Mini Seedless Watrmlns, Fresh,ct Org Ent 12/1-3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113010 Seedless Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To 3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807113000 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To Following 3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807108000 Melons, Nesoi, Fresh, Entered 6/1-11/30, Inclusive (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807107000 Melons, Nesoi, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To Fol 5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807106000 Ogen & Galia Melons, Fresh, Enterd 6/1-11/30, Incl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807105000 Ogen & Galia Melons, Frsh, Enterd 12/1 To Fol 5/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807104000 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 4/1-11/30, Incl,any Yr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807103000 Watermelons, Fresh, Entered 12/1 To Following 3/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807102000 Cantaloupes, Fresh, Enterd 9/16-7/31 Fol Yr, Incl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0807101000 Cantaloupes, Fresh, Entered 8/1-9/15, Incl,any Yea (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806209000 Grapes, Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806202000 Raisins Made From Grapes With Seeds (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806201090 Raisins Made From Seedless Grapes, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806201020 Sultanas Made From Seedless Grapes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806201010 Currants Made From Seedless Grapes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0806106045 Grapes, Fresh, Entering 7/1-2/14, Nesoi (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806106035 Grapes, Fresh, Black Varieties, Entering 7/1-2/14 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806106025 Grapes, Fresh, White Varieties, Entering 7/1-2/14 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806106015 Grapes, Fresh, Red Varieties, Entering 7/1-2/14 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806106005 Grapes, Fresh, Certified Organic,entering 7/1-2/14 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806106000 Grapes, Fresh, Entering 7/1-2/14 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104045 Grapes, Fresh, Entered 4/1-6/30, Nesoi (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104035 Grapes, Fresh, Black Varieties, Entered 4/1-6/30 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104025 Grapes, Fresh, White Varieties, Entered 4/1-6/30 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104015 Grapes, Fresh, Red Varieties, Entered 4/1-6/30 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104005 Grapes, Fresh, Certified Organic, Entered 4/1-6/30 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806104000 Grapes, Fresh, Entered 4/1-6/30 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806102045 Grapes, Fresh, Entered 2/15-3/31, Nesoi (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806102035 Grapes, Fresh, Black Varieties, Entered 2/15-3/31 (m3) 10% ARANCEL



0806102025 Grapes, Fresh, White Varieties, Entered 2/15-3/31 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806102015 Grapes, Fresh, Red Varieties, Entered 2/15-3/31 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806102005 Grapes, Fresh, Certified Organic,entered 2/15-3/31 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0806102000 Grapes, Fresh, Entered 2/15-3/31 (m3) 10% ARANCEL
0805900100 Citrus Fruits, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805900090 Citrus Fruits, Inc Kumquats, Nesoi, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805900010 Tahitian/persian Lime & Otr Lime(citrus Latifolia) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805900000 Cit Fruit Fr/dr;nesoi Inc Kumquate,citron,bergamot (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805502050 Lemons, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805502010 Lemons, Certified Organic, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805502000 Lemons (citrus Limon, Citrus Limonum) Fresh/dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805408090 Pomelos, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 11/1-7/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805408010 Grapefruit, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 11/1-7/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805408000 Grapefruit, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 11/1-7/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805406000 Grapefruit, Fresh/dried, If Entered During October (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805404090 Pomelos, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 8/1-9/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805404010 Grapefruit, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 8/1-9/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805404000 Grapefruit, Fresh Or Dried, Entered 8/1-9/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805304000 Limes (citrus Aurantifolia) Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805302000 Lemons (citrus Limon, Citrus Limonum) Fresh/dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805290000 Wilkings&simi Citrus Hybrids, Fr/dr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805220000 Clementines, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805210090 Mandarins/inc Satsumas, Fr/dr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805210010 Tangerines, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805200080 Mandarines&simi Citrus Hybrids, Fr/dr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805200060 Clemintines, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805200040 Mandarines & Similar Citrus Hybrids, Fr/dr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805200020 Tangerines, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805100060 Oranges, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805100050 Oranges, Certified Organic, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805100040 Oranges, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0805100020 Oranges, Temple, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804208000 Figs, Fresh Or Dried, Except Whole (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804206000 Figs, Whole, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804204000 Figs Whole Fresh/dried In Container Gt 0.5KG Each (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804108000 Dates, Fresh Or Dried, Except Whole (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804106000 Dates Whole With Pits Removed Frsh/dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804104000 Dates, Whole, With Pits, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804102090 Dates Whole, Fr/dried, Packed In Units Wt Lt=4.6kg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804102010 Dates Whole,cert Org,fr/dried,in Units Wt Lt=4.6kg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0804102000 Dates Whole, Fr/dried, Packed In Units Wt Lt=4.6kg (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0803004000 Plantains, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0803003000 Plantains, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0803002040 Bananas, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0803002020 Bananas, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802999800 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802998200 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802991500 Pecans, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0802991000 Pecans, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802929000 Pine Nuts, Shelled, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802921000 Pignolia, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802919000 Pine Nuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802911000 Pignolia, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909890 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909810 Macadamia Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909800 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909700 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909400 Kola Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909090 Nuts, Nesoi, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802909010 Macadamia Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802908200 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802908100 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802908090 Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802908010 Macadamia Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802902500 Pignolia, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802902000 Pignolia, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802901500 Pecans, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802901000 Pecans, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802802000 Areca Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802801000 Areca Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802702000 Kola Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802701000 Kola Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802608000 Macadamia Nuts Shelled, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802604000 Macadamia Nuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802520000 Pistachios, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802510000 Pistachios, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802504000 Pistachios, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802502000 Pistachios, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802420000 Chestnuts, Frsh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802410000 Chestnuts, Frsh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802400000 Chestnuts, Frsh Or Dried, W/nt Shelled Or Peeled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802320000 Walnuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802310000 Walnuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802220000 Hazelnuts Or Filberts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802210000 Hazelnuts Or Filberts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802120015 Almonds, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802120005 Certified Organic Almonds, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802120000 Almonds, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0802110000 Almonds, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801320000 Cashew Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801310000 Cashew Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801300000 Cashew Nuts, Frsh Or Dried, Whether/not Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801220000 Brazil Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801210000 Brazil Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801200040 Brazil Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801200020 Brazil Nuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0801190140 Coconuts, Fresh, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801190120 Coconuts, Fresh, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801190040 Coconuts, Fresh, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801190020 Coconuts, Fresh, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801120000 Coconuts, In The Inner Shell (endocarp) (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801110000 Coconuts, Desiccated (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801100040 Coconuts, Fresh Or Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0801100020 Coconuts, Fresh Or Dried, In Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714906100 Sago Pith; Roots And Tubers, Dried, Except Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714906000 Sago Pith; Roots And Tubers, Dried, Except Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714905100 Roots & Tubers In Pellet Form, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714905000 Roots & Tubers Dried In Pellet Form, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904800 Chinese Water Chestnuts, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904600 Roots & Tubers W/ High Starch Or Inulin, Fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904500 Roots & Tubers W/ High Starch Or Insulin, Fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904400 Chinese Water Chestnuts, Not Mixed, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904200 Chinese Water Chestnut Mixtures, Frozen, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904100 Pea Pods, Chinese Water Chestnuts Mix, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714904000 Roots & Tubers High Starch/insulin, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714903900 Roots & Tubers High Starch/inulin, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714902000 Yams, Fresh, Whether/not Sliced Or Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714901000 Dasheens, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714900500 Chinese Water Chestnuts, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714506000 Yautia, Dried, Except Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714505000 Yautia In Pellet Form (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714502000 Yautia Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714501000 Yautia Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714406000 Taro, Dried, Except Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714405000 Taro In Pellet Form (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714402000 Taro, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714401001 Taro, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714401000 Taro Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714306000 Yams, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714305000 Yams In Pellet Form (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714302000 Yams, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714301000 Yams, Fresh (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714202000 Sweet Potatoes, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Sliced/pellet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714201000 Sweet Potatoes, Frozen Whether/nt Sliced/pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714200000 Sweet Potatoes, Fresh Or Dried, Whether/nt Pellets (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0714100000 Cassava (manioc) Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Pellet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713908100 Dried Leguminous Vegetbls 9/1-4/30, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713908000 Dried Leguminous Vegetbls 9/1-4/30, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713906100 Dried Leguminous Vegetbls 5/1-8/31, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713906000 Dried Leguminous Vegetbls 5/1-8/31, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713905000 Guar Seeds Except For Sowing, Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713901100 Dried Leguminous Vegs Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713901000 Dried Leguminous Vegs Seeds For Sowing, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713608000 Pigeon Peas Entered 9/1-4/30,withdwn Any Time Shld (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0713606000 Pigeon Peas, Entered For Consumption 5/1-8/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713601000 Pigeon Peas For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713502000 Broad Beans And Horse Beans, Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713501000 Broad Bean & Horse Bean Seeds For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402090 Lentils, Not Green,  Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402085 Lentils, Dried, Nt Cert, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402080 Lentils, Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402065 Lentils, Certified Organic,dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402050 Red Lentils, Dried, Nt Org, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402035 Red Lentils,certified Organic,dried,shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402030 Red Lentils, Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402020 Green Lentils, Inc Frnch, Dried, Shelled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402015 Green Lentils, Inc Frnch, Dried, Shelled, Cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402010 Green Lentils, Inc Frnch, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713402000 Lentils Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713401000 Lentils, Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394170 Beans (vigna, Phaseolus), 9/1-4/30, Drd Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394160 White Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried Shelled,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394150 Pinto Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394140 Lima Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394130 Baby Lima Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30 Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394120 Great Northern Bean Ex Seed 9/1-4/30, Dried Shelld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394110 Black Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394070 Beans (vigna, Phaseolus), 9/1-4/30, Drd Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394060 White Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried Shelled,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394050 Pinto Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394040 Lima Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394030 Baby Lima Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30 Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394020 Great Northern Bean Ex Seed 9/1-4/30, Dried Shelld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713394010 Black Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392170 Beans (vigna,phaseolus) 5/1-8/31, Dried Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392160 White Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shd,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392150 Pinto Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392140 Lima Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392130 Baby Lima Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31, Dried Shld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392120 Great Northern Beans Ex Seed 5/1-8/31, Dried Shlld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392110 Black Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31, Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392070 Beans (vigna,phaseolus) 5/1-8/31, Dried Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392060 White Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shd,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392050 Pinto Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392040 Lima Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried Shld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392030 Baby Lima Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31, Dried Shld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392020 Great Northern Beans Ex Seed 5/1-8/31, Dried Shlld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713392010 Black Beans Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31, Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713391500 Cowpeas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713391190 Bean Seeds For Sowing, Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713391110 Cranberry Beans, Or A Kind Used For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713391090 Bean (vigna Spp, Phaseolus) Seeds, Dried, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0713391010 Cranberry Beans, Or A Kind Used For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713391000 Beans (vigna Spp, Phaseolus) Nesoi, Seeds, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713350000 Cowpeas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713341000 Bambara Beans Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713334090 Kidney Beans, Entry 9/1-4/30 Dr/shld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713334050 Light Red Kid Bean Ex Seed Entr 9/1-4/30,drd,sheld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713334030 Dark Red Kid Bean Ex Seed Entry 9/1-4/30,drd,sheld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713334020 Navy, Pea Beans Ex Seed, 9/1-4/30, Dried Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713332090 Kidney Beans Excpt Seed Entry 5/1-8/31,dried,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713332050 Light Red Kidney Bean Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713332030 Dark Red Kidney Bean  Ex Seed Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713332020 Navy, Pea Beans, Except Seed, Entry 5/1-8/31 Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713331040 Kidney Beans, Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713331020 Navy Or Pea Beans, Seed Of A Kind Used For Sowing (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713322000 Small Red (adzuki) Beans, Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713321000 Small Red (adzuki) Beans, Seeds For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713314000 Bean Ex Seed Vigna Mungo Hepper 9/1-4/30 Drd Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713312000 Bean Ex Seed Vigna Mungo Hepper 5/1-8/31 Drd Shell (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713311000 Beans, Seed, Vigna Mungo (l.) Hepper Etc., Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202090 Chickpeas (garbanzos), Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202075 Chickpeas (garbanzos), Dried, Shelled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202025 Kabuli Chickpeas, Except Seed, Dried,shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202015 Chickpeas (garbanzos),cert Org,dried, Shelled, Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202010 Kabuli Chickpeas, Except Seed, Dried,shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713202000 Chickpeas (garbanzos), Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713201000 Chickpeas, Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104080 Peas, Dried, Shelled W/n Skin/split, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104060 Austrian Winter Peas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104040 Yellow Peas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104020 Green Peas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104015 Yellow Peas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713104005 Yellow Peas, Except Seed, Dried, Shelled Cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713102000 Split Peas (ex Seed) Dried, Shelled W/n Skin/split (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0713101000 Peas, Seeds Of A Kind Used For Sowing Drd, Shelled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0712100000 Potatoes Whether Or Not Cut Or Sliced, Dried (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711906500 Veg & Veg Mix, Provisionally Pres, Inedible, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711906000 Veg Nesoi, Veg Mix, Provisionally Pres, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711905000 Onions, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711904000 Mushrooms, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711903000 Capers, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711902000 Leguminous Veg Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711599000 Truffles, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711591000 Mushrooms, Provisionally Preserved,inedible,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711510000 Mushroom(agaricus),provisionally Preserved,inedble (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711400000 Cucumbers/gherkins Provisionally Pres, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711300000 Capers, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711204000 Olives, Pitted/stuffed, Provisionaly Pres Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711203800 Olives, Not Pitted, Provisnly Pres,inedible,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0711202800 Olives Not Pit Green Cntr Gt 8kg Repack/sale Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711202500 Olives, Not Pitted, Nesoi, Provisionaly Pres Inedb (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711201800 Olives Not Pittd Green Cntr Gt 8kg Addtl Us Note 5 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711201500 Olives, Not Pitted, As In U.S. Note 5, Prvsly Prep (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0711100000 Onions, Provisionally Preserved, Inedible (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710909100 Veg Mix, Raw/cooked By Boiling In Water, Fz, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710909000 Veg Mix Nesoi Raw/cooked By Boiling In Water, Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710901100 Pea Pod&water Chestnut Mix,raw/cooked, Frozen (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710901000 Pea Pod, Water Chestnut Mix Raw/cook By Boiling Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809765 Veg, Reduced, Raw/cook By Boiling In H20,fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809755 Garlic Reduced Raw/cook By Boiling In H20,fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809750 Veg, Reduced, Raw/cook By Boiling In H20,fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809730 Cauliflower Reduced In Size Raw/cook By Boiling Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809726 Broccoli, Reducd,raw/cook Boil,lt=1.4kg Fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809724 Broccoli Reduced,raw/cook By Boil Gt1.4kg,fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809722 Broccoli Spears Reducd Size Raw/cook By Boiling Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809710 Asparagus Reduced In Size, Raw/cook By Boiling, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710809300 Okra Reduced In Size Raw/cook By Boiling Water, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710808500 Brussels Sprouts Reduced, Raw/cook By Boiling Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710807060 Veg, Whole, Raw/cook By Boiling In H20, Fz, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710807040 Carrots Whole Raw Or Cooked By Steam/boil Water Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710806500 Brussels Sprouts Whole Raw/cooked Boiling Water Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710806000 Fiddlehead Greens Whole Raw/cooked By Boiling, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710805000 Tomatoes Raw/cooked Boiling 11/15-last Day Feb, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710804500 Tomatoes Raw/cooked By Boiling Water 7/15-8/31, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710804000 Tomatoes Raw/cook Boiling 3/1-7/14,9/1-11/14, Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710802000 Mushrooms Raw/cooked By Steam/boiling In Water, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710801000 Bamboo Shoots/water Chestnuts Raw/cook Boiling, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710400000 Sweet Corn Raw/cooked By Steam/boiling In Water,fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710300000 Spinach Raw/cooked By Steaming/boiling In Water,fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710294000 Leguminous Veg Raw/cooked By Boiling, Frzn, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710293000 Pigeon Peas Raw/cook By Boiling Entry 10/1-6/30 Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710292500 Pigeon Peas Raw/cookd By Boiling Entry 7/1-9/30 Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710291500 Lentils Raw/cooked By Steaming/boiling Water, Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710290500 Chickpeas/garbanzos Raw/cooked In Boiling Water Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710224090 Beans Reduced In Size,raw/cook By Boilng, Fz,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710224010 Green/wax Bean Reduced In Size Raw/cook Boilng Frz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710223700 Beans, Whole, Raw/cooked In Boiling H2o, Fz, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710222500 String Bean (snap Bean) Whole Raw/cookd Water,frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710222000 Cowpeas Ex Blackeye, Whole Raw/cook In Boiling, Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710221500 Lima Beans Whole Raw/cook In Boiling, 6/1-10/31 Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710221000 Lima Beans Whole Raw/cook In Boiling, 11/1-5/31 Fz (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710214000 Peas Raw/cook In Boiling Water Entry 10/1-6/30 Fzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710212000 Peas Raw/cook In Boiling Water Entry 7/1-9/30 Frzn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0710100000 Potatoes Uncookd/cooked By Boiling In Water, Frozn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999090 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999085 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999080 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0709999030 Cactus Leaves, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999010 Cilantro, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999005 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Bitter Melon (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709999000 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709994500 Sweet Corn, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709993000 Fiddlehead Greens, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709991400 Okra, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709933000 Gourds, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932090 Squash, Nt Org, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932085 Acorn Squash, Nt Org, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932080 Kabocha Squash, Nt Org,fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932075 Yellow Straightneck Squash,nt Org,fr/chilled,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932070 Spaghetti Squash, Nt Org,fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932065 Grey Squash, Nt Org,fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932060 Butternut Squash, Nt Org, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932055 Zucchini Squash, Nt Org,fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932050 Squash, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932040 Squash, Certified Organic, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932038 Squash, Certified Organic, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932035 Acorn Squash, Cert Org, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932032 Kabocha Squash, Cert Org, Fresh/chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932030 Squash, Yellow Straightneck, Cert Organic, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932028 Spaghetti Squash, Cert Org, Fresh/chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932025 Grey Squash, Cert Organic, Fresh/chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932022 Butternut Squash, Cert Org, Fresh/chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932020 Squash, Zucchini, Cert Organic, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932010 Squash, Certified Organic, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709932000 Squash, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709931000 Pumpkins, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709920000 Olives, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709910000 Globe Artichokes, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709909100 Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709909000 Vegetables, Nesoi, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709906500 Globe Artichokes, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709904500 Sweet Corn, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709904080 Vegetables, Nesoi, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709904070 Sweet Corn, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709903500 Olives, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709903000 Fiddlehead Greens, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709902000 Squash, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709901600 Okra, Fresh Or Chilled, If Entered 11/1 To 6/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709901400 Okra, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709901300 Okra, Fresh Or Chilled, If Entered 7/1 To 10/31 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709901000 Chayote (sechium Edule), Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709900500 Jicamas, Pumpkins And Breadfruit, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709700000 Spinach, New Zealand & Orache (garden), Frsh/chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604095 Fruits Of Genus Capsicum Or Pimenta, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604091 Peppers, Sweet Bell-type, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0709604090 Fruits Of Genus Capsicum Or Pimenta, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604087 Peppers, Orange, Sweet Bell-type, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604085 Peppers, Sweet Bell-type, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604084 Peppers, Yellow, Sweet Bell-type, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604081 Peppers, Red, Sweet Bell-type, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604078 Peppers Green Sweet Bell-type, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604075 Sweet Bell-type Peppers, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604074 Peppers, In St Nt 3, Sweet Bell-type, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604072 Peppers Sweet Bell-type Organic Frsh/chilled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604069 Peppers Orange Sweet Bell-type Org Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604066 Peppers Yellow Sweet Bell-type Org Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604065 Peppers Sweet Bell-type Organic Frsh/chilled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604063 Peppers Red Sweet Bell-type Org Frsh/chilled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604060 Peppers Green Swt Belltype Org Frsh/chilled Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604055 Fruits Of Capsicum/pimenta Greenhouse Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604037 Peppers, Sweet Bell-type, Greenhouse, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604035 Sweet Bell-type Peppers, Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604032 Peppers Orange Sweet Belltype Grnhouse Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604027 Peppers Yellow Sweet Belltype Grnhouse Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604025 Peppers, Sweet Bell-type, Greenhouse, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604022 Peppers Red Sweet Bell-type Greenhouse Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604017 Peppers, Green Sweet Belltype Grnhouse Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604015 Peppers Sweet Bell-type Greenhouse Organic Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604013 Peppers Sweet Belltype Greenhouse Org Fr/ch Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604011 Peppers Orange Sweet Belltype Greenhouse Org Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604010 Greenhouse Fruits Of Capsicum/pimenta, Fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604009 Peppers Yellow Sweet Belltype Greenhouse Org Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604007 Peppers Red Sweet Bell-type Greenhouse Org Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604005 Peppers Green Sweet Bell-type Greenhouse Org Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709604000 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum/pimenta Nesoi, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602090 Chili Peppers,other Than Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602070 Chili Peppers,oth Th Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602060 Serrano Peppers,oth Than Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602050 Poblano Peppers,oth Than Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602040 Anaheim Peppers,oth Th Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602030 Mini Sweet Peppers,oth Th Greenhouse,fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602020 Jalapeno Peppers,oth Th Greenhouse, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602010 Greenhouse Chili Peppers, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709602000 Chili Peppers, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709600040 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum/pimenta Nesoi, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709600020 Chili Peppers, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709599100 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709599000 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709591100 Truffles, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709591000 Truffles, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709590000 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709560000 Truffles (tuber Spp), Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709550000 Matsutake Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0709540000 Shiitake Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709530000 Mushrooms Of The Genus Cantharellus, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709520500 Mushrooms Of The Genus Boletus, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709520000 Truffles, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709510100 Mushrooms, Of The Genus Agaricus, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709510090 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709510010 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled,genus Agaricus (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709510000 Mushrooms, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709406040 Celery Nt Celeriac,nt Redu,8/1-4/14,fr/ch,nt Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709406020 Celery Nt Celeriac,nt Redu, Ent 8/1-4/14,fr/ch,org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709406000 Celerynt Celeriac,nt Reducd, Enter 8/1-4/14, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709404040 Celery Nt Celeriac,nt Redu,4/15-7/31,fr/ch,nt Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709404020 Celery Nt Celeriac,nt Redu,4/15-7/31,fr/ch,org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709404000 Celery Nt Celeriac,nt Reducd,enter 4/15-7/31,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709402000 Celery Other Than Celeriac, Reduced In Size, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709304060 Eggplants Entry 12/1-3/31, Fresh/chld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709304040 Eggplants Entry 12/1-3/31, Fresh/chld, Italian (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709304020 Eggplants Entry 12/1-3/31, Fresh/chld, Chinese (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709304000 Eggplants (aubergines) Entry 12/1-3/31, Fresh/chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709302060 Eggplants Entry 4/1-11/30, Frsh/chld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709302040 Eggplants Entry 4/1-11/30, Frsh/chld, Italian (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709302020 Eggplants Entry 4/1-11/30, Frsh/chld, Chinese (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709302000 Eggplants (aubergines) Entry 4/1-11/30, Frsh/chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709209090 Asparagus, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709209070 Asparagus, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709209040 Asparagus, Certified Organic , Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709209010 Asparagus, White, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709209000 Asparagus, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709201090 Asparagus Nt Rducd Entr 9/15-11/15 Air Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709201010 Asparagus White Nt Rducd Entr 9/15-11/15 Air Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709201000 Asparagus Nt Reducd Entry 9/15-11/15 By Air, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0709100000 Globe Artichokes, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708904000 Leguminous Vegetables, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708903000 Pigeon Peas, Entry 10/1 To June 30, Fresh, Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708902500 Pigeon Peas, Entry 7/1-9/30, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708901500 Lentils, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708900500 Chickpeas (garbanzos), Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209060 Beans (phaseolus Spp.), Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209040 Beans, Fresh/chilled, Certified Organic, Other (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209020 Beans, Fresh/chilled, Certfd Organic, French Style (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209010 Beans (phaseolus Spp.), Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209005 Beans Of The Genus Vigna, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708209000 Beans (vigna Spp., Phaseolus Spp.) Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708202010 Cowpeas Frsh/chlld Other Than Black-eye Peas Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708202005 Yard-long Beans, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708202000 Cowpeas, Other Than Black-eye Peas, Fresh Or Chill (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708201000 Lima Beans, Entry Nov. 1 To May 31, Fresh, Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708104060 Peas Entered 7/1-9/30, Fresh, Chilld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0708104040 Peas Ent 10/1-6/30, Fresh,chilld,sugar Snap Peas (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708104020 Peas Entered 10/1-6/30, Fresh, Chilld, Snow Peas (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708104000 Peas, Entered Oct. 1 To June 30, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708102060 Peas Entered 7/1-9/30, Fresh, Chilld,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708102040 Peas Entered 7/1-9/30,fresh,chilld,sugar Snap Peas (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708102020 Peas Entered 7/1-9/30, Fresh, Chilld, Snow Peas (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0708102000 Peas Entered July 1 To September 30, Fresh, Chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006090 Cucumbers, Entry 7/1-8/31, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006075 Cucumbers, Fresh Or Chilled, Entry 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006070 Cucumbers, Fresh Or Chilled, Entry 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006060 Cucumbers, Cert Org Fr/ch, Entry 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006050 Cucumbers, Fresh Or Chilled, Entry 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006030 Cucumbers Lt=15cm In Bulk Qty Fr/ch 7/1-8/31 Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006028 Greenhouse Cucumbers, 7/1-8/31, Fresh/chilled Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006026 Greenhouse Cucumbers,lng Seedls,7/1-8/31,fr/ch Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006024 Greenhouse Cucumbers, Persian,7/1-8/31, Fr/ch Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006021 Other Cucumber Grnhouse Cert Org, 7/1-8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006020 Greenhouse Cucumbers, 7/1-8/31, Fresh/chilled Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006017 Long Seedlss Cucumbr Grnhous,ct Org,7/1-8/31,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006015 Greenhouse Cert Org Cucumber, 7/1-8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006013 Persian Cucumber Grnhous Cert Org, 7/1-8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006010 Greenhouse Cucumbers, 7/1-8/31, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006005 Gherkins, Fresh Or Chilled, Entry 7/1-8/31, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707006000 Cucumbers, Gherkins, Entry 7/1-8/31, Fresh, Chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005090 Cucumbers,enter 5/1-6/30 Or 9/1-11/30,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005085 Cucumbers,enter 5/1-6/30 Or 9/1-11/30,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005080 Cucumbers,enter 5/1-6/30 Or 9/1-11/30,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005070 Cucumbers,org,ent 5/1-6/30 Or 9/1-11/30,fr/ch,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005060 Greenhouse Cucumbers,fr, 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30, Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005050 Grnhouse Cucumber,lng Seedls,fr,5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005040 Greenhouse Cucumbers, Fresh, 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005030 Grnhouse Cucumbers, Persian,fr, 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005026 Other Cucumbr Grnhs Cert Org Fr 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005024 Lng Sdless ccmbr Grnhs C Org Fr 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005022 Persian ccmbr Grnhs Cert Org Fr 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005020 Grnhouse Cert Org Cucumber Fr 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005010 Greenhouse Cucumbers, Fresh, 5/1-6/30,9/1-11/30 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005005 Gherkins Enter 5/1-6/30 Or 9/1-11/30,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707005000 Cucumbers/gherkins Entry 5/1-6/30, 9/1-11/30 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004090 Cucumbers, Ent 3/1-4/30, Nt Cert, Fresh/chilld,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004080 Cucumbers, Certified Org, Ent 3/1-4/30, Fr/ch,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004070 Other Cucmbrs, Grnhs, Nt Cert, Ent 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004060 Lng Sdlss ccmbrs,grnhs, Nt Cert, En 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004055 Cucumbers, Ent 3/1-4/30, Nt Cert, Fresh/chilld,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004050 Persian Cucmbrs, Grnhs, Nt Cert, En 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004045 Other Cucmbrs, Grnhs, Cert Org, Ent 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004040 Long Sdlss Cucmbrs, Grnhs, Org, Ent 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004037 Persian Cucmbrs, Grnhs, Ct Org, Ent 3/1-4/30,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0707004035 Cucumbers, Certified Org, Ent 3/1-4/30, Fr/ch,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004020 Cucumbers, Gherkins, Entry 3/1-4/30, Fresh, Chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004015 Gherkins, Entered 3/1-4/30,fresh/chill (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004010 Cucumbers, Gherkins, Cert Org, 3/1-4/30, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707004000 Cucumbers, Gherkins, Entry 3/1-4/30, Fresh, Chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002090 Cucumbers Ent 12/1-end Of Feb, Nt Cert Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002080 Cucmbers, Cert Org,ent 12/1-end Of Feb,fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002070 Other Cmbrs, Grnhs Not Org,ent 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002060 Lng Sdlss Cmbrs,grnhs Nt Org,en 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002055 Cucumbers Ent 12/1-end Of Feb, Nt Cert Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002050 Persn Cucmbrs, Grnhs Nt Org, En 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002045 Other Cucmbrs, Greenhse Org,ent 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002040 Long Sdlss Cmbrs, Grnhs Org,ent 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002037 Persian Cucmbrs, Grnhs Org,ent 12/1-end Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002035 Cucumbers, Certified Org,ent 12/1-end Of Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002020 Cucumbers Gherkins Ent 12/1-end Of Feb Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002015 Gherkins, Entered 12/1-end Of Feb,fresh/chill (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002010 Cucumber Gherkin Cert Org,ent 12/1-end Of Fe,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0707002000 Cucumbers, Gherkins, Entry 12/1-end Of Feb, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706904040 Salsify & Similar Edible Roots, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706904020 Celeriac, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706904000 Salsify, Celeriac & Similar Edible Roots, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706903000 Beets And Horseradish, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706902000 Radishes, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706104000 Turnips, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706102000 Carrots, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706101000 Carrots, Under 10 Cm In Length, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0706100500 Carrots, Reduced In Size, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705290000 Chicory, Except Witloof, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705210000 Witloof Chicory, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705194080 Lettuce, Entry 11/1-5/31, Fresh, Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705194060 Red And Green Lettuce,entry 11/1-5/31,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705194040 Lettuce, Entry 11/1-5/31, Fresh,chilled,butterhead (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705194020 Lettuce, Entry 11/1-5/31, Fresh, Chilled, Romaine (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705194000 Lettuce, Entry 11/1-5/31, Fresh, Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705192080 Lettuce, Entry 6/1-10/31, Fresh, Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705192060 Red And Green Lettuce,entry 6/1-10/31,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705192040 Lettuce, Entry 6/1-10/31,fresh,chilled,butterhead (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705192020 Lettuce, Entry 6/1-10/31, Fresh, Chilled, Romaine (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705192000 Lettuce, Entry 6/1-10/31, Fresh, Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705114000 Head (cabbage) Lettuce Entry 11/1-5/31 Frsh, Chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0705112000 Head (cabbage) Lettuce Entry 6/1-10/31 Frsh, Chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904055 Kohlrabi & Similar Edible Brassicas, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904050 Kohlrabi & Similar Edible Brassicas, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904045 Napa Cabbage,  Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904040 Kohlrabi & Similar Edible Brassicas, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904035 Kale, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904028 Collards, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0704904025 Collards, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904024 Broccoli Incl Sprouting Broccoli,fr/ch,oth Th Cert (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904022 Broccoli Incl Sprouting Broccoli,fr/ch,cert Org (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904020 Broccoli Including Sprouting Broccoli, Frsh/chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704904015 Bok Choy, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704902000 Cabbage, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704200000 Brussels Sprouts, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704106000 Cauliflower/head Broccoli, Reduced 10/16-6/4 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704104000 Cauliflower, Headed Broccoli Entry 10/16-6/4 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0704102000 Cauliflower, Headed Broccoli Entry 6/5-10/15 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703900040 Leeks And Other Alliaceous Vegetables, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703900020 Green Onions Other Than Allium Cepa, Fresh/chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703900000 Leeks & Other Alliaceous Vegetables, Fresh, Chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200090 Garlic, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200020 Garlic, Fresh Whole Peeled Cloves (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200015 Garlic, Fresh Whole Bulbs, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200010 Garlic, Fresh Whole Bulbs (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200005 Certified Organic Garlic, Fresh Whole Bulbs (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703200000 Garlic, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104085 Shallots, Not Cert Organic, Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104075 Onions/shallots Not Cert Organic Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104070 Shallots (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104068 Onions Oth Th Pearl Or Sets, Nt Cert Org,fr/ch Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104066 Onions Nt Prl/sets, Nt Cert Org,fr/ch,yellw Sweet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104065 Onions Oth Th Pearl Or Sets, Nt Cert Org,fr/ch Nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104064 Onions Nt Prl/sets,nt Crt Org,fr/ch,yellw,nt Sweet (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104060 Onions Nt Pearl/sets, Nt Cert Org,fr/ch, White (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104055 Onions Nt Pearl/sets, Nt Cert Org,fr/ch, Red (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104045 Shallots, Cert Organic, Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104040 Shallots, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104025 Onions Oth Th Pearl Or Sets, Cert Org,fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104020 Onions Other Than Pearl Or Sets, Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703104000 Onions And Shallots, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703103000 Pearl Onions Not Over 16 mm In Diameter, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0703102000 Onion Sets, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006099 Tomato, Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006095 Other Tomato,nesoi, Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006092 Tomato, Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006091 Tomato, Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006090 Tomato,nesoi, Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006081 Round Tomato,11/15 To Last Day Of Feb, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006080 Round Tomato,11/15 To Last Day Of Feb, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006066 Roma Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,f/c,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006065 Roma Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,f/c,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006060 Roma Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006046 Grape Tomato,enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006045 Grape Tomato,enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006039 Cherry Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0702006038 Tomato,cert Org,ent 11/15-last Day Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006037 Round Tomato,cert Org,ent 11/15-last Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006036 Tomato,cert Org,ent 11/15-last Day Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006035 Cherry Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006034 Roma Tomato,cert Org,ent 11/15-last Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006033 Grape Tomato,cert Org,ent 11/15-last Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006032 Greenhouse Tomato, 11/15-last Day Feb, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006031 Greenhouse Tomato, 11/15-last Day Feb, Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006030 Cherry Tomato Enter 11/15 To Last Day Of Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006027 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes 11/15-last Day Feb Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006025 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes 11/15-last Day Feb Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006023 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes 11/15-last Day Feb, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006021 Grape Grnhse Tomato 11/15-lst Dy Feb Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006019 Cherry Grnhse Tomato 11/15-lst Dy Feb Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006016 Grnhouse Tomato,cert Org,11/15-lst Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006015 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes 11/15-last Day Feb, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006010 Greenhouse Tomato Enter 11/15-last Day Feb, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006008 Grnhs Tmato,cert Org,11/15-lst Day Feb,fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006006 Round Grnhs Tmato,cert Org,11/15-lst Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006004 Roma Grnhs Tomato,cert Org,11/15-lst Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006002 Grape Grnhs Tmato,cert Org,11/15-lst Day Feb,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702006000 Tomatoes Entered Nov 15 To Last Day Of Feb, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004099 Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004098 Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004092 Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004091 Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004090 Tomatoes, Nesoi, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004081 Round Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004080 Round Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chill Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004066 Roma Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004065 Roma Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004060 Roma Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004047 Grape Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004046 Grape Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004045 Grape Tomatoes Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004041 Cherry Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004037 Tomatoes Cert Org,7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004035 Cherry Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004032 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004031 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004030 Cherry Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fresh/chilld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004027 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004025 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes, Ent 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004023 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes Entered 7/15 - 8/31 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004021 Grape Greenhouse Tomatoes,7/15-8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004019 Cherry Greenhouse Tomatoes,7/15-8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004016 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Cert Org, 7/15-8/31 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004015 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes Entered 7/15 - 8/31 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0702004010 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Entered 7/15 - 8/31, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004008 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Cert Org, 7/15-8/31 Fr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004006 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes, Cert Org, 7/15-8/31 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004004 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes, Cert Org, 7/15-8/31 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004002 Grape Greenhouse Tomatoes, Cert Org, 7/15-8/31 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702004000 Tomatoes Entered July 15 To August 31, Fresh, Chld (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002099 Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002095 Other Tomatoes, Nesoi, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002092 Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002091 Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002090 Tomatoes, Nesoi, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002081 Rnd Tomato,st Nt 2, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002080 Round Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002066 Roma Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002065 Roma Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002062 Grape Tomatoes,entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002060 Roma Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002052 Cherry Tomatoes,entry 3/1-7/14&9/1-11/14,fr/ch,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002050 Tomatoes,cert Org 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002048 Round Tomatoes,cert Org 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002046 Tomatoes,cert Org 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002045 Grape Tomatoes,entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002044 Roma Tomatoes,cert Org 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002043 Grape Tomatoes,cert Org 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002042 Greenhouse Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002036 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002035 Cherry Tomatoes,entry 3/1-7/14&9/1-11/14,fr/ch,nes (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002032 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002031 Greenhouse Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002030 Cherry Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002026 Grape Greenhouse Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002025 Round Greenhouse Tomatoes 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002019 Cherry Greenhouse Tomato, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002016 Grnhouse Tomato, Cert Org, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002015 Roma Greenhouse Tomatoes, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002010 Greenhouse Tomatoes, Entry 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002008 Grnhs Tmato, C Org, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002006 Rnd Grnhs Tmato,crt Org, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002004 Roma Grnhs Tmato, Crt Org, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002002 Grpe Grnhs Tmato, Crt Org, 3/1-7/14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0702002000 Tomatoes, Entry Mar 1 To July 14 & 9/1-11/14 Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905076 Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905066 Potatoes, White Varieties, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905065 Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905056 Red Skin Variety Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905055 Red Skin Variety Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905046 Russet Or Netted Gem Potatoes, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905045 Russet Or Netted Gem Potatoes, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL



0701905043 Potatoes,cert Organic, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905041 Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Lt=1200 Kg Net, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905040 Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Lt=1200 Kg Net, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905037 White Potatoes, Fresh/chill, Lt=1200 Kg Net, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905035 Potatoes, Fresh Or Chilled, Lt=1200 Kg Net, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905030 Russet Or Netted Gem Potatoes, Fr/ch, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905025 Red Skin Potatoes, Fr/ch Lt=1200 Kg Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905021 Red Skin Potatoes, Fr/ch Lt=1200 Kg Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905020 Potatoes, Lt=45kg Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905017 Russet/netted Gem Potatoes Fr/ch Lt=1200 Kg, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905015 Russet/netted Gem Potatoes Fr/ch Lt=1200 Kg, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905010 Russet Or Netted Gem Potatoes,lt=45kg, Fr/ch,nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701905005 Potatoes, Cert Org Fr/ch Lt=1200 Kg Net, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701901060 Yellow (solano) Potatoes Except Seed,not Org,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701901010 Yellow (solano) Potatoes, Exc Seed,cert Org, Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701901000 Yellow (solano) Potatoes Except Seedm Fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701100040 Potatoes, Seed, Fresh Or Chilled, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0701100020 Potatoes, Seed, In Containers Lt=45kg Net Wt,fr/ch (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0604996000 Foliage, Branches Etc Dyed Impregnated/othrwse Pre (x) 10% ARANCEL
0604993000 Foliages, Branches Etc, Dried Or Bleached (x) 10% ARANCEL
0604910080 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Nesoi (x) 10% ARANCEL
0604910060 Evergreen Christmas Trees, Fresh, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0604910040 Fir Except Douglas Fir, Evergreen Xmas Trees Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0604910020 Douglas-fir Evergreen Christmas Trees, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0604901000 Mosses & Lichens, Dried Or Otherwise Prepd (no) 10% ARANCEL
0604100000 Mosses & Lichens, Fresh, Dried Or Otherwise Prepd (x) 10% ARANCEL
0409000005 Natural Honey, Certified Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000010 Comb Honey, Honey Pckgd For Retl Sale, Not Organic (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000020 Natural Honey Packaged For Retail Sale (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000025 Comb Honey And Honey Packaged For Retail Sale (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000035 Natural Honey, White, Not Organic Nt Pckgd Fr Retl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000040 Natural Honey, Nesoi, Extra Light Amber & Lighter (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000042 Natural Honey, Not Packaged For Retail Sale, White (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000044 Natural Honey, Not For Retail, Extra Light Amber (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000045 Natural Honey, Xlite Amber Nt Organic Nt Pckgd Rtl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000056 Natural Honey, Light Amber Nt Organic Nt Pckgd Rtl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000060 Natural Honey, Nesoi, Light Amber And Darker (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000062 Natural Honey, Not For Retail Sale, Light Amber (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000064 Natural Honey, Not Packaged For Retail Sale, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0409000065 Natural Honey, Amber/dark, Nt Organic Nt Pckgd Rtl (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0603190060 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Nesoi (x) 10% ARANCEL
0603190040 Snapdragons, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603190030 Lilies, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603190020 Gypsophila, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603190010 Alstroemeria, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603190005 Anthuriums, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603140020 Chrysanthemums Except Pom Pom, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603140010 Pom Pom Chrysanthemums Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL



0603123000 Miniature (spray) Carnations, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603108060 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Nesoi (x) 10% ARANCEL
0603108040 Snapdragons, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603108030 Liilies, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603108020 Gypsophila, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603108010 Alstroemeria, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603108000 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds Nesoi, Fresh (x) 10% ARANCEL
0603107060 Orchids Except Dendrobium, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603107050 Dendrobium Orchids, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603107040 Anthuriums, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603107030 Standard Carnations, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603107020 Chrysanthemums Except Pom Pom, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603107010 Pom Pom Chrysanthemums, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603106090 Roses, Nesoi, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603106060 Roses, Fresh, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603106030 Spray Roses, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603106010 Sweetheart Roses, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0603103000 Miniature (spray) Carnations, Fresh (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602999090 Plants, Live, Without Soil Attached To Roots Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602999010 Trees And Shrubs Live Without Soil Attached, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602996090 Plants, Live, With Soil Attached To Roots, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602996020 Poinsettias, Live, With Soil Attached To Roots (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602996010 Trees And Shrubs With Soil Attached To Roots Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602994000 Herbaceous Perennials, Nesoi (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0602993090 Herbaceous Perennials Nesoi Soil Attached To Roots (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602993010 Chrysanthemums With Soil Attached To Root (no) 10% ARANCEL
0602992000 0rchid Plants, Live (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0602910000 Mushroom Spawn (kg) 10% ARANCEL
0602400000 Roses, Grafted Or Not (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601201000 Hyacinth Bulbs, W/o Soil Attached,in Growth/flower (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601109080 Bulbs, Tubers, Corms, Crowns, Etc, Dormant, Nesoi (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601109060 Begonia (tuberous) Tubers, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601101500 Tulip Bulbs, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601103000 Hyacinth Bulbs, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601104500 Lily Bulbs, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601106000 Narcissus Bulbs, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601107500 Crocus Corms, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601108500 Lily Of The Valley Pips, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601109020 Iris Bulbs, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
0601109040 Gladiolus Corms, Dormant (no) 10% ARANCEL
5203005000 Cotton, Carded Or Combed, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
5203003000 Cott, Carded Or Combed, Fibers Procs Not Spun, Oth (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
5203001000 Cott, Cd/cm, Fibers Procs Not Spun, Add'l Note 10 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
5203000500 Cotton, Cd/cm, Fibers Procs Not Spun, Gen Note 15 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1801000000 Cocoa Beans, Whole Or Broken, Raw Or Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1511100000 Palm Oil, Crude, Not Chemically Modified (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1404904000 Vegetable Materials For Brooms Or Brushes, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1404903000 Istle Used Primarily In Brooms Or In Brushes (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA



1302199140 Other Vegetable Saps And Extracts, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1302199120 Cashew Nut Shell Liquid (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908990 Other Plants & Parts, Nesoi, Fr/dr (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908980 Herbal Teas & Infusions (single Species), Fr/dr (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908950 Sage, Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Cut, Crushed Or Powderd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908940 Basil Fresh Or Dried W/nt Cut Crushed Or Powdered (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908931 Substances, Prncply Used As Medicament Fr/dr Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211908920 Psyllium Seed Husks, Fresh Or Dried, As Medicament (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1211906000 Tonka Beans, Frsh Or Dried, W/nt Cut Crushd Or Pwd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1207910000 Poppy Seeds, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
1207100000 Palm Nuts And Kernels, Whether Or Not Broken (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910996000 Spices, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910300000 Tumeric (curcuma) (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910120000 Ginger, Crushed Or Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910110015 Ginger, Not Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910110010 Certified Organic Ginger, Not Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0910110000 Ginger, Not Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0909610000 Seeds Of Anise,badian, Caraway, Etc,not Crushed/gd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0908320000 Cardamoms, Crushed Or Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0908310000 Cardamoms, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0908224000 Mace, Crushed Or Ground, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0908110000 Nutmeg, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0905100000 Vanilla, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904228000 Fruits Of Genus Pimenta Inc Allspice,crushed Or Gd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904227600 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Ground, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904227300 Mixes Of Mashed/macerated Hot Red Pepper&salt Grnd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904222000 Paprika (genus Capsicum), Crushed Or Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904218000 Fruits Of Genus Pimenta Inc Allspice, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904216090 Fruits Of The Genus Capsicum, Dr/cr, Not Gr, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904216020 Jalapeno Peppers(genus Capsicum), Dried Not Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904216010 Bell Peppers (genus Capsicum), Dried, Not Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904214000 Anaheim And Ancho Pepper, Dried, Not Crushed Or Gd (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904212000 Paprika Dried, Neither Crushed Nor Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904120000 Pepper Of The Genus Piper, Crushed Or Ground (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904110040 Pepper (genus Piper) Not Crushed Or Ground, White (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0904110020 Pepper (genus Piper) Not Crushed Or Ground, Black (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110090 Coffee, Not Roasted, Not Decaffeinated, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110065 Other Coffee, Not Organic, Not Decaf, Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110055 Coffee Not Organic Not Arabica Not Decaf Not Roast (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110050 Other Coffee, Organic, Not Decaf, Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110045 Coffee, Organic, Not Arabica Not Decaf Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110040 Coffee, Not Organic, Robusta,not Decaf,not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110035 Coffee, Organic, Robusta, Not Decaf, Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110025 Coffee, Arabica, Not Organic Not Decaf Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110015 Coffee, Organic, Arabica, Not Decaf, Not Roasted (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0901110010 Coffee, Arabica, Not Roasted, Not Decaffeinated (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908097 Fruits & Nuts, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908095 Fruits & Nuts, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA



0811908090 Peaches, Uncooked/cooked By Water, Frozen (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908085 Frzn Combo Strawber/blueber/red Raspb/blackberries (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908080 Fruits & Nuts, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908060 Cherries, Tart Varieties, Unckd/ckd By Water, Frzn (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811908040 Cherries, Sweet Varieties, Unckd/ckd By Water, Frz (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811905200 Mangoes, Uncooked/cooked By Water, Frozen (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811905000 Pineapples, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, W/nt Swt (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811904000 Papayas, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen, W/nt Sweetn (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811903000 Coconut Meat, Unckd/cookd By Water, Froz, W/n Swtn (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811902500 Cashew Apples, Sapodillas,etc. Raw/cookd By H20,fz (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0811901000 Bananas & Plantains, Unckd/cookd By Water, Frozen (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904690 Fruits, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904680 Fruits, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904675 Tomatillos, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904670 Fruits, Fresh, Rambutan, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904660 Fruits, Fresh, Pomegranates, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904650 Fruits, Fresh, Lychee, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904640 Fruits, Fresh, Jackfruit, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904630 Fruits, Fresh, Dragon Fruit, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904620 Fruits, Fresh, Cactus Pears, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904610 Tomatillos, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810904600 Fruits, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810902760 Berries, Fresh, Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0810902730 Tamarinds, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0807200000 Papayas (papaws) Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0805504000 Limes (citrus Aurantifolia) Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0805503040 Limes (citrus Latifolia),fresh Or Dried,oth Th Org (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0805503020 Limes (citrus Latifolia), Fresh Or Dried,cert Org (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0805503000 Limes (citrus Latifolia), Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804508090 Guavas And Mangosteens, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804508010 Mangoes, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804508000 Guavas, Mangoes And Mangosteens, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506080 Guavas And Mangosteens Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506075 Guavas And Mangoes Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506065 Mangosteens Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506055 Mangoes Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506045 Certified Organic Mangoes Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506040 Mangoes Fresh Entered 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804506000 Guavas, Mangoes & Mangosteens Fresh Entry 6/1-8/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504080 Guavas And Mangosteens Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504075 Guavas And Mangoes, Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504065 Mangosteens Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504055 Mangoes, Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504045 Certified Organic Mangoes, Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504040 Mangoes, Fresh, Entered 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804504000 Guavas, Mangoes & Mangosteens Fresh Entry 9/1-5/31 (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804400090 Avocados, Fresh Or Dried, Other (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804400040 Avocados, Hass And Hass-like, Fresh Or Dried Nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA



0804400020 Avocados Hass And Hass-like Organic Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804400010 Hass Avocados/hass-like Deter By Sec Usda Frh/drid (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804400000 Avocados, Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804306000 Pineapples, Fresh Or Dried, Reduced In Size (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804304090 Pineappls,fr/dr,nt Reducd,crates/othr Packs,nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804304010 Pineappls,fr/dr,nt Redcd,crtes/othr Packs,cert Org (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804304000 Pineapples,fr/dr,not Reduced,in Crates/other Packs (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0804302000 Pineapples, Fr/dried, Not Reduced In Size, In Bulk (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803900045 Bananas, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803900040 Bananas, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803900035 Bananas, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803900025 Certified Organic Bananas (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803900020 Bananas, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803102000 Plantains, Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0803101000 Plantains, Fresh (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0802620000 Macadamia Nuts Shelled, Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0802610000 Macadamia Nuts In Shell, Fresh Or Dried (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0714102000 Cassava (manioc) Fresh Or Dried, W/nt Pellet (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0714101000 Cassava (manioc) Frozen (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0713344000 Bambara Beans, Entered 9/1-4/30, Drd Shld,nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0713342000 Bambara Beans, Entered 5/1-8/31, Dried,sheld,nesoi (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0710801500 Bamboo Shoots/water Chestnuts Raw/cook Boiling, Fz (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0709991000 Chayote (sechium Edule), Fresh Or Chilled (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0709990500 Jicamas And Breadfruit, Fresh Or Chilled (kg) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604906000 Foliage, Branches Etc Dyed Impregnated/othrwse Pre (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604903000 Foliages, Branches Etc, Dried Or Bleached (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200086 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200084 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Ruscus (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200082 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Pittosporum (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200080 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200078 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Other Palms (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200074 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Palms, Chamaedorea (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200072 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Mosses And Lichens (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200070 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Other Ferns (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200065 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Ferns, Leather Leaf (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200060 Evergreen Christmas Trees, Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200040 Fir Except Douglas Fir, Evergreen Xmas Trees Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200020 Douglas-fir Evergreen Christmas Trees, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200015 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Eucalyptus (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200011 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Aspidistra (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200010 Mosses & Lichens, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0604200005 Foliage, Branches Etc, Fresh, Aralia (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603900000 Cut Flowers/buds Dried, Dyed Or Otherwise Prepared (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190197 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds, Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190195 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190190 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190160 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190155 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds, Fresh, Campanula (no) ARANCEL CAFTA



0603190145 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Tulips (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190143 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Sunflowers (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190142 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Stock (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190141 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh,  Statice (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190140 Snapdragons, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190137 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds, Fresh, Scabiosa (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190135 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Ranunculus (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190131 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Peony (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190129 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Lisianthus (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190127 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds, Fresh, Hypericum (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190125 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Hydrangea (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190120 Gypsophila, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190119 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Gladiolus (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190118 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Gerbera (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190117 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Freesia (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190116 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Delphinium (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190115 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Daffodils (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190114 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Calla Lillies (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190113 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,fresh,bird Of Paradise (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190112 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Aster (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190111 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,frsh,bells Of Ireland (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190110 Alstroemeria, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190109 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Aster (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190107 Cut Flowers And Flower Buds,  Fresh, Alstroemeria (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603190105 Anthuriums, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603150000 Lilies, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603130060 Orchids Except Dendrobium, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603130050 Dendrobium Orchids, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603127000 Standard Carnations, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603110060 Roses, Fresh, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603110050 Roses, Fresh Cut, Other Than Spray Roses (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603110030 Spray Roses, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0603110010 Sweetheart Roses, Fresh (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0602100000 Unrooted Cuttings And Slips Of Plants, Nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA
0601209000 Bulbs,tubers,etc In Grwth/flwr;chicory Plnts,nesoi (no) ARANCEL CAFTA


